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TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN

MCOND. ANCHOR DET.

|4 TR siDES

L TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN |

SHT. ANGLE BRACKETS
OR 2" WIDE 22ga
GALV. STEEL STRAPS

—PAD ABOYE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION
—=—4" THICK CONC. PAD-

SEE PLAN FOR UNIT
LOCATION

0 i

=

W

CONDENSOR
UNIT

Nl

410'-@"

\ |_| REFRIGERANT PIPING

TO AIR HANDLING UNIT
CONNECT TO UNIT W/ #4 SHEET METAL
SCREWS W/ GASKETED WASHERS ¢
CONNECT TO PAD W/ '4"X1'4" TAPCON
SCREW OR %" BOLT. SEE TABLE FOR
QTY. PER SIDE.

ANCHOR SPACING TABLE

LENGTH / SIDE NO. OF ANCHOR/SIDES
LESS THAN 12" ONE / SIDE

2' - 24" TWO / SIDE

24" - 35" THREE / SIDE

26" UP ¢ Stons ¢ UP FOUR / SIDE

\ 2/ NTe.

FOUNDATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

0 DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) %S¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) #5¢ REBAR. GRADE 60

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATER
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE N
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROVED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. 8 DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT Mix

CONCRETE 2502 PS.I. 4" THICK WITH eXo
10/ @ GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
Loomm (& mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED N MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

NOT USED

MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS WILL BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN

ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS |AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.422
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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MCOND. ANCHOR DET.
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24' - 35" THREE / SIDE
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W/ (1) B¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) ¥56 REBAR. GRADE 60

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE N
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROYED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.

. 8 DENOTES FLOOR SLAB OF PLANT Mix

CONCRETE 2502 PS.I. 4" THICK WITH eXe
12/10 GAUGE REINFORCING MAT. WITH MIN.
I" COVER. TERMITE TREATED SOIL WITH
2oemm (& mil) POLYETHYLENE VAPOR
BARRIER OVER COMPACTED CLEAN FILL.
WWF SHALL BE PLACED IN MIDDLE TO
UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
ON APPROVED SLAB BOLSTERS.

FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.

PAVERS MAY BE USED ILO CONCRETE
SLABS IN PATIO, PORCH, DRIVE AND
WALKWAY AREAS. DELETE SLAB IN
AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.

ANDARD FOOT|
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ERNATE FOT
MECHANICAL EQUIP. LOCATIONS UWILL BE

DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY AND
COUNTY CODES.

. IN LIEU OF TREATING THE SOIL, AN

ALTERNATIVE TO TERMITE TREATED SOIL
CAN BE TERMICIDE.

BORA-CARE TO BE APPLIED ON INTERIOR
WALLS AW MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS, PURSUANT TO CH.422
FLORDA BUILDING CODE.
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TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN

MCOND. ANCHOR DET.

L TO SUIT EQUIP. FURN
(4 TYP. SIDES

0 i

SHT. ANGLE BRACKETS
OR 2" WIDE 22ga
GALV. STEEL STRAPS

— PAD ABOVE BASE
FLOOD ELEVATION

—=—4" THICK CONC. PAD-
SEE PLAN FOR UNIT
LOCATION

=

W

CONDENSOR
UNIT

Nl

= REFRIGERANT PIPING
TO AIR HANDLING UNIT
CONNECT TO UNIT W/ #14 SHEET METAL
SCREWS W/ GASKETED WASHERS ¢

CONNECT TO PAD W/ 4'Xll4" TAPCON
SCREW OR %" BOLT. SEE TABLE FOR
QTY. PER SIDE.

ANCHOR SPACING TABLE
LENGTH / SIDE NO. OF ANCHOR/SIDES
LESS THAN 12" ONE / SIDE
12' - 24 TWO / SIDE
24' - 35" THREE / SIDE
36" UP ¢ Stons ¢ UP FOUR / SIDE

2 NTe.

2X STUDS

172" DRYWALL

BASE BOARD

GARAGE
FLOOR

CURBE 2' IN FRONT OF
FRAME WALL

CURB DETAIL

FOUNDATION NOTES

CONTRACTOR VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON JOB SITE.

O DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (1) B¢ REBAR. GRADE &2

B DENOTES FILL CELL REINF. W/ CONC.
W/ (2) ¥56 REBAR. GRADE 60

DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO SUPER-
VISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

WATER HEATER T ¢ P RELIEF VALVE SHALL
BE FULL SIZE TO EXTERIOR. WATER HEATERN
AT OR ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL SHALL BE N
A PAN WITH DRAIN TO EXTERIOR. WATER
HEATER SHALL HAVE APPROYED THERMAL
EXPANSION DEVICE.
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UPPER THIRD OF SLAB AND SUPPORTED
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FIBER MESH REINFORCEMENT MAY BE
USED AS ALTERNATIVE TO WIRE MESH.
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AREAS PAVERS ARE USED.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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TABULATION

TOTAL LIVING--------=------- 2000 SF.
GARAGE-------------------- 385 SF.
ENTRY PORCH--------------- 64 SF.
N 104 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROCF 2553 SF.
OPT. 3-CAR GARAGE —------- - 203 SF
TOTAL UNDER ROCF 2156 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFT ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

2. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS] CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS

ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS

TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

3. ALL NTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%," UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
TO BE 12" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

5. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
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ONLY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
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SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

3. ALL NTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%," UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
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REAR OF PLAN.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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TABULATION

TOTAL LIVING--------=------- 2000 SF.
GARAGE-------------------- 385 SF.
ENTRY PORCH--------------- 64 SF.
N R 104 SF.
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 2553 SF.
OPT. 3-CAR GARAGE —------- - 203 SF
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 2156 SF.

GENERAL NOTES

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL
DIMENSIONS ON JOB SITE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION

TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLTY. ANYT DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. ALL INTERIOR FRAME WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 3%" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. ALL EXTERIOR BLOCK WALL DIMENSIONS
TO BE 12" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

. PULL ALL DIMENSIONS FROM THE
REAR OF PLAN.
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------------ 1 PeF
CELINGS — ~---mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - == — ==~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CELINGS  ~----mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —= -~ == -~~~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ —-------—--~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE:  —------ -~~~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ~—~ """ oo- 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——--mmmm - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ == === ===~ ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmommmmmee 40 PeF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE @-200 201-000 OVER 022

2:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND_ INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 ™MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————-mm- 1

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~  ------——————==- B

4. BULDING TYPE: ——-----m-- - vB

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICAHON +/-18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---— SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[- [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS| CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

[T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 9'-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 12'-8" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 1327 - MI2271.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9'-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
N/A UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST EERO- R2I©.2.1- FBCR2D232
BE 50LID WoOD DOOR NO LESS THEN NET CLEAR OPNG. | NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS
13/8" IN THICKNESS, 50LID OR HONEYCOMB | ¢ oe | HEIGHT 32' X NET | THAN 571 6GFT
CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8* CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH| MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3225.1 27 1/2" = BE 24" THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH
619 8GFT DIMENSION SHALL BE 22"
- - MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
erps |63 H X 3T WUDW | eMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL
SIZE BE- 5 5GFT
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THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~~~ ==~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -----m-mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - === -====---- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - - -~ —— -~ 5 PSF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemmee- 20 PsF

ROOF: SHEATHING ------------~-- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG ~--- === =--~- 5 PsF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmeemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: == -=-----~ — 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ —---------~- - 1o PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE:  —---------~- - 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~~""°°C — 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——-omoomm 20 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~= - === === = ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PsF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: - ___B@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-000 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION

PER &TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 ™MPH

I

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ —=mmmmm- i

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~ -—---—-——-———-- B

4. BULDING TYPE:  —---—-mom-o v B

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICAHON +/-18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -~ - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
[XXX|DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R2@)I
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

2. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

([T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. = 9'-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. 2 12'-8" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI201.2

1. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
N/A UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST EERO- R3IQ2.1- FBCR2023
BE S0LID WoOD DOOR NO LESS THEN NET CLEAR OPNG. | NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS
13/8' IN THICKNESS, S0LID OR HONEYCOMB | g1pr, | HEIGHT 32" X NET | THAN 5.1 SGFT
CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH| MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
THICK, OR 20MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3225. 27 12" = BE 24" THE MIN. NET CLEAR OFNG. WIDTH
&9 SGFT DIMENSION SHALL BE 20"
- - MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
ops |63 H X 3T WUDW | EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL
SIZE BE- 5 5GFT
NOTE, SH25 SH25
— [ A il  IGANNNNARNARARRRNRNNG]] GINRNARNANRRNRRANAES
o ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENINGS % H comcos RiSH =
SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING L LANA H “wic 1xH
NOT MORE THAN 44'™MIN. AFF - 1 e4cle - Loy car2H
v T . -
R3102 - FBCR (2023) ¥ [-1440] g ] | 9 I=H
L 8/0 X B/0 SGD. E M. BR. | "y RIS
. IN DWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE L H } 94 oL ‘ |
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING | [ (eI | (OPT. TRAY) ‘ \ E
15 LOCATED LESS® THAN 24"'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR HEH } ; ¢ |H
AND GREATER THAN 12' FINISHED GRADE MUST H | | =
COoMPLY H Lo 4 <ﬂ , -
H 0 el «NEE sPACE
WITH FBCR 3122 g 7 < ) e
RECESSED PR E ) AR L\E
SHOUER - sLoPE  — 8ILL @ BHOWER H # 4) X
FLOOR EDGE - ; L4 ) %
g D |[S 3B
1T H TLE SHUR SEAT - 2 —EXTEND SHUR H FAMILY . B
quzes | maeesmeoe : sicls 8/ N\l O
H | 7R, H
FLOOR PLAN = OPT. IT'H. “FULL HGT. GLS.
17" H. TILE SHWR SEAT - H L | TILE sEAT- ENCL. ¢ 2/&6 @
CMU BASE H CcMU BASE TEMP.GLS. DR 1
EXTEND SHWR SEAT 4
CMU BASE BEYOND H L V]
CURB X FRAE = DD INsULATION { ! Q/GB Bl
RECESSED -
WALL OFTIDRY E | | BR 2 =
SHOUER - sLoPE — BAR |J. S | 94 CLG. H
d1 - [ ! — SV N
FINISH FLOOR AN\ 2 [ B
— L CAF DT LF/raA CLé TR&GH B
94 ClLG. \ 7/ =
SECTION . © K<z g
E EXTEND BA NN TS E
= TOR 14" - g E
H ' r—+++___. " @; — & HF- 216 H oPTIONAL Y
H - . ] T RO H ,GAssTUE |
H | |29 oo L s NS = |
450 w % 1 DW — H TANKLESS |
= W rl, SINK W L L T [ ] A SEgim :
E ¢o o ke DISF. RésH H )
g ™ T e 0 .
H | 52 CLG. 2 T T ;& TT_L BR. 2 E
H ! = o 2/EXe/0 | T N ‘ 34 ClLG i
H | ICE MAKER I~ REF |] || eRlmED 218 o[
= H CLNE x: ] o] | ISP A it
= LlE = | — ‘ = 7. ‘ ° F—F— ’rf i &
H ] DRYER H T‘L T Bl ol S s V]
H - VENT H b R i A u
5 55H. [ = @ D, N I B ssH. [ e
= l RECESS. H WJL‘:ﬁ N b atl =
- H T el T H
H i PLUME. EE#‘ Vol UL ! =
] } EL‘LJECR‘A(‘\G_ [ 2 ; B
E i [T ]
= ] T__ ¢ &
H N\ H 2'%6" o —r—————+tf~  re-—---= =
- W - w\ O It]
H ~ = H WALL Q E N -
g g S5/ jiForER g
H H ALX[ 4 94[cla. H
= i E STUDY L= =4 BRG. WALL GAEAGE a
& ‘%ﬁ - o4 CLG 40 X 8/ Ye 1 24 CLG a
H H H F;AEEED | GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM  [g
H H H o THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC AREABY | H
H = H SH25 H e NOT LESS THAN %' GTP. BD. APPLIED| H
H H H +]353 | ! TO THE GAR. SIDE. H
= EGRESS H (-1472] e PROVIDE 5/8' TYPE 'X' GYP.BD. AT | H
e Ty A T GG BT T eI T TEITT CEILING ONLY APPLIED PER- HHe
S5H25 | 5H25 5H25 W 3780 rBG PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. =
FT8s] | [EEss) [F[53] |/ ENT. PCH.| W4 sk ‘ g
CTaz2] | T472] Tazz] || = : BLOCK TO 94 THEN FRAME TO =
12's CLG. 14401 12'e PER DTL /1@ H
,,,,,,,,, o 12'-8' BLOCK %,,,,,,,,, e H
% ,,,,,,,,, =3 WALL HGT. Bl - o i I B
e éLééK " e/oXV/© OHGRDR.
fil . m
\C

BEDROOM 4 OFT.

V8"=1'-@" (NIX171) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES "AY/'B’

1/8"=1'-@" (MXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

NOTE: 8EE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

[-1440]

SH25
T[T TTTTTTTTTTTT

[T TR

(2) RiSh

[T TT e

M BR |
9'4 CLG. |
(OPT. TRAY) | ‘
|
\
|

\

77777777 J
FULL HeT. GLS. /
ENCL. ¢ 2/6 GLS. 4

DR

[+]853]
[382]

;T—
A
G+
1
4/0X4/2
TEMP.
CLR FG.

42H. WALL
W/ X CAP.

oPT TR,
TILE SEANQ

CMU BASE \—42'H. WALL W/ TEMP.
GLS. ENCL. ABV.

M. BA OFPTION

1/8'=1"-@" (1IXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

OFT. 2808
FBG DR

[440 ]

@n

|
EGRESS %
1]

T

o]

3-CAR GAR.
94 CLG.

T TTO T TTTTTTTITTTTT TTTTTTTTT T 7]

[+]240]
[-1245]
8/0X1/0 OHGRDR.

QTS

3-CAR GAR. OFPT.

1/8'=1"-@" (IXI7) 1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)

NOTE: SEE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR

FLOORING INFO

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE ~------------ 1 PeF
CELINGS — ~---mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------- 5 PeF
PARTITIONS -~ - == — ==~ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmemmeemmee- 20 PeF

ROOF: SHEATHING ~------------- 5 PeF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CELINGS  ~----mmmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC ~------------ 5 PeF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: —= -~ == -~~~ 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ —-------—--~ 1@ PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE:  —------ -~~~ 20 PSF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ ~—~ """ oo- 40 PeF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——--mmmm - - 30 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~ == === ===~ ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES: ~  ——-mmmommmmmee 40 PeF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: ____5@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE @-200 201-000 OVER 022

2:12<4:12 20 ] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

NOTE: I. DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST

EERO- R21©.2.1- FECR2023

BE S0LID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN

NET CLEAR OPNG.

NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS

WIND_ INFORMATION

PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 142 ™MPH

1

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ ————-mm- 1

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~  ------——————==- B

4. BULDING TYPE: ——-----m-- - vB

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICAHON +/-18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

6. COMPONENT / CLADDING - ---— SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[- [ XXX [RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R32!
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT 4 COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN @ WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

3. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

4. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION,

5. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

[T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 9'-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. @ 12'-8" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

3. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 1327 - MI2271.2

2. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9'-4" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
N/A UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

13/8' IN THICKNESS, SOLID OR HONEYCOMB | o1 | LEIGHT 32° X NET | THAN 571 SQFT
CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8" CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH| MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
THICK, OR 22MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3225.1 27 1/2" = BE 24" THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH
6119 SGFT DIMENSION SHALL BE 20".
- - MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
erps |63 H X 3T WUDW | eMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL
SizE BE- b SQFT +]337
NOTE: -1440 [-1440]
e ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENNGS | SH25 SH2® SH25
SUALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING ? ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, EINNGT] E T | CINRNARR RN IITE e
- R4SH - Ré4SH -
NOT MORE THAN 44'™IN. AFF.- T LANA| H EoREse S H RN
R31©02 - FBCR (2023) 'l e4cla - ] L wec.eg U WiC. 1 o
e INDUWELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE o e H ] i ere 1t H " BR K By acnl S =
CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING | | | 8/0 X 8/0 5GD. H ‘ f; ?E' \ "V = IO D =
I &l ' . - "
16 LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR I E I | (omt T } —H (OPT. TRAY) | T H
AND GREATER THAN 72" FINISHED GRADE MUST H-'B-; \ \ B \ . H
COMPLY g | | g | g
WITH FBCR 3122 g Lo J Al g FULL HGT. GLS.- 7auNYs H
g I HOR, esemacs et (e G;L 74N OH
RECESSED gfﬁ%ffizsou‘j B 7/6 g R 2 ’\ QE) -
?ﬁgggﬁ - SLOPE  — SILL @ SHOWER - Aﬂ i i | 4 . -
EDGE = ’ ':\\ 4) - @% NS \ Ii=] 5 [+]1]
ZIMS'BTLL&EESHWE SEAT- o/ E;(ENDMSHWEE ETON = | i ” Y A L
- ] ; CMU BASE BETOND - T - Y
SLOPE TOP Y cues = FAMILY ] B H{/ & | X
g 94 CLG. s4lcla @ L/ SxY%
FLOOR PLAN = ; 1 v & @ 5 Y
i magE T SEAT = @l OFT. 'H. —FULL HGT. GLS. B TTH WAL
EXTEND SHWR SEAT = [ | S S, TILE 6EAT- ENCL. ¢ 2/ ! 7 TX CAP.
Gl BASE BETOND = cMu BASE  TEMP. GLS. DR I CMU BASE \—42'H. WALL W/ TEMP.
RECESSED ﬁffAME H f L ] GLS ENCL. ABV.
SHOUER - 6LOPE  ——| = DD INSULATION 1 ! < =
== : N s : M. BA OPTION
FINISH FLOOR oPT|prRY PAR N ! M 94 cla. = 1/8"=1"-@" (IX17) 1/4"=1"-0" (22X34)
A -
— Y + SE= o e - —H a
SECTION CAF 2D+ Hr Tl Lk | ] mesH -
= —— 94 ClG. : /5 =
T J@ K<z E
E EXTEND BA TSNS E
H ‘ ToR 14" N 5 B
H | o ] éa\ = 2o HF 26 H oPTIONAL |
H o IIIoCoottIiT PR — H casotuB |
H B A N ENS |
H ui % 1 DW L TANKLESS
602 =77 SNK U L L[]l E%/wu !
Oo| () = OIS, RiSH HYRC E ) OFT. 2868
H N RO ] -~ - FBG DR
H | z =i 2 -
H 3'4[CLG. A T a ! BR. = ,%ﬁ
- "= m— exe/o | !
H | IcE MAKER—:\E%F I k] Bt l2tg 22 10 o JAcke N @
H TLNE T TN " R QI ] 9 €0
= J_lg H [ 8|[PFEN— T DROP || S u u }
H 7 DRYER = rliLJj = IR 54 TCHG | ~ Vi [l i
H 1 vENT X; b === A~ ‘ W i = _
] . | H ] — T —— =T -] H
55H =R=x [ sen [0 4{e ] I8 T T EC T T T T
- | - ' L=Tu 1N I -
- ‘ RECESS. H %‘Zﬁ N T - : 28 = @: : H
g i PLUMB. Sty Ll T } sC CURE “H AN g
] | = b iCS=g D P ok | R-Il INSULATION f & o |
= L By T T : ‘ BOLLARD H L ]
g g & =1 C GUARD ERE i g
H o H 2w P o ) =) [ oaxagt ] E\ ! n H
- S - WALL [T TN 9 v s 1 | | [ =
H N H Sy > ‘\./ L AR H, | L H
g g SE 7 T FOPER & il S a
— — (1A 1=t T — [ =
3 | 3 STUDY =Xl PACLG GARAGE 3 ¥ 3
& %ﬁ & 94 CLG. 410 X 8/0 24 ClG H b H
H = H FRAMED = = H ' 3-CAR GAR. [
H = H OPEN H| 2980 FBG 4 BLOCK TO 9'4 THEN FRAME TO = o ‘ H
' 4 CLG.
g g g H| w4 s 2'e PER DTL I/I0 & b =
H | B g = GARAGE SHALL BE SEFARATED FROM [ D &
H ccress = 5 = = THE RESIDENCE ¢ ITS ATTIC AREA BY | H =
BT AT [ [T T T T I NT. PCHE| T#g?é?;’gi%‘gG*P-BD-AF"F’UED HHB H e
&H25 ! &H25 w 28 cla. H : . H T =
FTEE] B ENT PCH. | =T B ET\Q- Eg‘% ! H PROVIDE 5/8' TYPE 'X' GYP. BD. AT 8 E% H
Taz2] ||  e4cla Ta72] | | 1 H  |SELLING ONY APPLIED PER- H 8/0x /0 OHGRDR. [
S | H PENDICULAR TO CEILING FRAME. H H
R (1 B %I::::: o a E 7777777777777
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, e
\&/@Xx1/@ OHGRDR.
4 n-sBLOCK Em 2-CAR GAR. OFT.
1\ WALL HaT. [245] 1/8"=1'-@" (IIX11) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

BEDROOM 4 OFT.

1/8'=1"-@" (1IXIT) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34)

FLOOR PLAN W/ NOTES 'C'

1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

NOTE: 8EE COLOR SHEET FOR
INTERIOR DOOR HEIGHT
REQUIREMENTS

NOTE: EE FINAL COLOR SHEET FOR
FLOORING INFO

FLORIDA SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssw’%n. These plans, ideas and dss\'{gnﬁ are not to be copied
N ro

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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LOAD INFORMATION
PER 8TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE
DEAD LOADS

FLOOR: STRUCTURE -~~~ ==~~~ 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -----m-mmmmm - 3 PSF
MECH/ELEC - === -====---- 5 PSF
PARTITIONS - - -~ —— -~ 5 PSF
TOTAL ~ mmmmmmmeemmee- 20 PsF

ROOF: SHEATHING ------------~-- 5 PSF
STRUCTURE -------------- 1 PeF
CEILINGS  -------------- 3 PSF
MECH/ELEG ~--- === =--~- 5 PsF
TOTAL  mmmmmmmeemeee- 20 PSF

FLOOR LIVE LOADS

RESIDENTIAL FLOOR: == -=-----~ — 40 PeF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WITHOUT STORAGE: ~ —---------~- - 1o PSF

UNINHABITABLE ATTIC

WLIMITED STORAGE:  —---------~- - 20 PeF

ROOMS OTHER THAN

SLEEPING ROOM: ~ —~~~""°°C — 40 PSF

SLEEPING ROOM:  ——-omoomm 20 PSF

STAIR LIVE LOAD: ~= - === === = ===~ 40 PSF

BALCONIES:  ——-mmmmmmmmm e 40 PsF

PASSANGER VEHICLE GARAGE: - ___B@ PSF

ROOF LIVE LOADS

MINIMUM ROOF LIVE LOAD (PSF)
TRIBUTARY LOADED AREA (SQ. FT.)
FOR ANY STRUCTURAL MEMBER

ROOF SLOPE ©2-200 201-000 OVER 020

D:12<4:12 20 2] 12
>4:12<12:12 e 14 12
>12:12 12 12 12

WIND INFORMATION

PER &TH EDITION, 2023 FLORIDA BUILDING
RESIDENTAIL CODE

BASIC WIND SPEED: ----------- 140 ™MPH

I

2. RISK CATEGORY ~ —=mmmmm- i

3. WIND EXPOSURE: ~ -—---—-——-———-- B

4. BULDING TYPE:  —---—-mom-o v B

5. ENCLOSURE CLASSIFICAHON +/-18, INCLUDED
INTERNAL PRESSURE IN NOTE *&
COEFFICIENT:

&. COMPONENT / CLADDING - -~ - - SEE PLAN

DESIGN WIND PRESSURE:
[XXX|DESIGN WIND PRESSURE 1AW FLA
[ XXX |RESIDENTIAL CODE, SECTION R2@)I
NOTE: DESIGN PRESSURES BASED ON
BASIC WIND SPEED AND NOT ULTIMATE
WIND SPEED.

GENERAL NOTES

. PROVIDE RECESS HOT ¢ COLD WATER
WITH DRAIN 2 WASHER SPACE.

2. VENT DRYER THRU ROOF.

. PROVIDE COLD WATER LINE FOR
ICE MAKER LINE @ REF. SPACE.

. DO NOT SCALE PRINTS! CONSTRUCTION
TO BE FROM CALCULATED DIMENSIONS
ONLY. ANY DISCREPANCIES OR ERRORS
TO BE REPORTED PROMPTLY TO
SUPERVISOR FOR CLARIFICATION.

. MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION TO BE
DETERMINED BY COMMUNITY STANDARDS
AND APPLICABLE COUNTY CODES.

([T

A,

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK
WALL HaT. = 9'-4" AFF.

DENOTES CONC. BLOCK.
WALL HaT. 2 12'-8" AFF.

1. REFER TO TYPICAL DETAIL SHEET FOR
EXTERIOR WALL FINISH SPECIFICATIONS

. REFER TO DETAIL SHEETS FOR FLASHING
REQUIREMENTS AT ALL WOOD TO
MASONRY INTERFACES

. ANCHOR THE CONDENSER UNIT TO SLAB
PER CODE: M 13271 - MI201.2

1. ALL INTER. FIRST FLOOR CEILINGS AT

9-4 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INTER SECOND FLOOR CEILINGS AT
N/A UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

NOTE: . DOOR FROM HOUSE TO GARAGE MUST EERO- R3IQ2.1- FBCR2023
BE SOLID WOOD DOOR NO LESS THEN NET CLEAR OPNG. | NET CLEAR OPENING OF NOT LESS
1 3/8" IN THICKNESS, 8OLID OR HONEYCOMB | ¢1195 | HEIGHT 32' X NET THAN 51 SQFT
CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN | 3/8' CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH| MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. HEIGHT DIMENSION SHALL
THICK, OR 20MIN. FIRE RATED AW R3025.] 12 - BE 24", THE MIN. NET CLEAR OPNG. WIDTH
5119 SGFT DIMENSION SHALL BE 20",
: . MIN. NET CLESR OPNG. FOR GRADE-FLOOR
oH25 gf H. X 37" W WPW | EMERGENCY SCAPE AND RESCUE OPNG. SHALL

ZE BE- 5 SGFT +]337

NOTE. - 1440 [-1440]

e ALL EMERGENCY ESCAPE AND RESCUE OPENNGS | . SH25 SH2® i, S5 m
SHALL HAVE THE BOTTOM OF THE CLEAR OPENING ? ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, :HMEGEE&SMH\HHHHHHHE1| llﬁHHHg‘g‘LH\H: [T lLUHHHHéLgF\‘\H:
NOT MORE THAN 44"™IN. AFF.- o LANAI H T H T S5
R3102 - FBCR (2023) 'l edcla | | wic. 12F L wec. 15

I - [ 7 »cle g T T T T N 9%ClG. | A

o INDUELLING UNITS, WHERE THE BOTTOM OF THE 5 CTaso] H | | 5 % E M B | © GE

CLEAR OPENING OF AN OPERABLE WINDOW OPENING | | | 8/0 X /0 SGD. H ‘ ?4 gﬁ \ P = A~ W resl H
{ } ! 3 I 3

15 LOCATED LESS THAN 24'ABOVE FINISH FLOOR DIG EIT e | (oot T | —H (OPT. TRAY) | T

AND GREATER THAN 72" FINISHED GRADE MUST H-'B_E \ \ C |H \ . H

COMPLY g | | g | g

WITH FBCR 3122 H Lo J Al = FULL HGT. GLS.- Za Y =

g IUOR, e emace Bt e G;L N OF

RECESSED EUCELFL:‘ADCEESOUD B 7/e @E' 2 ’\ QE) -

?ﬁgggﬁ -SLOFPE  — SILL @ SHOWER - Aﬁ i 5 | ﬂ . -

FDGE E 7N 4) %% = Bl [+ ]

HT'“G. TkeEEsHuJR SEAT - '3 EXTEND SHUR H | v H 34 CLG. e

cMU B - I il SEAT CMU BASE BETON - I > - - <

SLOPE TOP Y Cies" " PO EETP H FAMILY | B M_/ A = XLy

E 94 ClG. s4lcla @ -/ "\@ SE%
- < +—
FLOOR PLAN s ‘ I o 4 =

ol mhgE H 1 OPT. 'H. —FULL HGT. GLS. B TTH WALl

EXTEND SHWR SEAT - [ | S S, TILE 8EAT- ENCL. ¢ 2/6 :g 7 TX CAP.

CMU BASE BETOND = CMU BASE TEMP. GLS. DR 1 CMU BASE \—42'H. WALL W/ TEMP.

ClRS H r 1 ¥ GLS. ENCL. ABV.

RECESSED 2X FRAME - ‘ | V]

SHOUER - SLOPE WALL = DD INSULATION ( ! *’/€> e M BA @?T[@N

FLOOR — B} \ BR 3 = = =

= pi _ : = /8" =1-0" (IXIT) 1/4"=I'-@' (22X34)
FINISH FLOOR:l OPT|DRY |BAR A\_f aj 9'4 CLG. -
@ T - | | e ‘:L ,,,,, — SIS
SECTION CAF P H T T ol e ||| ReeH |
= —— 94 CclG. | : /5 H
CT :@ S = =
=] E R N -
H ND. A ) N i
s EXTEN N H
= ToR 14" g =
H | R ] ép\ ; ;z:‘F 26 H oPTIONAL |
H o IIICootoIiT : ] — H casstuB |
H | Slo : : ‘_1_ / g xt; §+/ :
oo ¥ ' DW T FlL - TANKLESS |
OlVEL =7 5NQ U I | N e 0 |
QO (’2\ 3 DS, R4SH = ) OFT. 2868
H 1 LT (1)” - - FBG DR
= : 54 ClG| Y < T ‘ BR. 2 E 4 ;
H = —p/exe/D| [P ‘ '
H | _ICE MAKER T ,EEF,: ] T N—‘\\M\_UH & 2) > ‘: ) sk 9 T €0
H LINE \ I ) SN A4 ek @ | M © 0 3G |
= J—'E = — 8|[PFEN Do |v! S & u 3 |
| 1 PRYER H [ - il T 54 CUG i ~ ) 9 |
H 1 VENT X: o e I -~ | e iy = _
= seh. |[0 = [0 o, C LS C0] een [0 4z | g ‘ I T T TR T T
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FIBERGLASS SHINGLES

PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES

@ 24" OC. (MAX.) r

2Xx sUp FASCIA 4" HARDIE TRIM

ﬁ 2x KNEE WALL

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES

12'X32" LOUV. VENT W/ 4"
HARDIE TRIM

6" HARDIE HORIZ. LAP SIDING
(TYP.)

T" TEXT. CEMENTITIOUS FIN. ON
METAL LATH OVER /16" OSB.

SHEATHING

EL.9'-4"' /PLT. HGT.
EL. 8'-@' /HDR. HGT.

4 &

IXe SMOOTH FINISH BAND

EL.2'-2' FIN. FLR.

DRIP EDGE 6' HARDIE CORNER TRIM
&' HARDIE TRIM in <t
(EL. 1210 /PLT. HGT. A
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o e e
SEE STRUCTURAL FOR | % D D ’7 ’7 ’7 ’7 ’7 ’7 ’7 ’7 ®
LINTEL DETAILS $EL.0-0" FINFLR | ’7 ’7 ’7 ’7 ’7 ’7 ’7 ’7 N

EL. 9'-4" AFF/BLOCK HGT. @ ENTRY 5,
©

EL.8'-8' AFF./BOT. OF LINTEL @ LANAI¢

]

g_gt

A}

Y

iy
¥
[— Xe SMOOTH FINISH BAND

FRONT ELEVATION "A"

| — 172" TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

EL. ©@'-@"/FIN. FLFE.¢

l/8"=1'-@" (1IXI7)

1/4'=1'-@" (22X324)

Y
@

OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS- REFER TO
ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY)

, a7

\ FIBERGLASS SHINGLES \

172" TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

EL. 9'-4"' /PLT. HGT.

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR
FRONT DOOR

/T FRONT ENTRTY SECTION
\dA a0 (IX) 112'=1-2" (22x34)

&EL. 9'-4' /PLT. HGT. e
Nd ; v
«EL. 8'-0" /HDR. HGT. EL.8'-@' /HDR HGT.
d v
172" TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ———=

FINISH

& EL.@'-@' FIN.FLR EL.2'-@" FIN.FLR S

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW RT123.1.1 OF THE 8TH EDITION,
FBCR 20232 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
1-1/2 INCH Il GAGE NAILS HAVING A 1/16 INCH HEAD, OR
1'1/2 INCH LONG 16 GAGE STAPLES SPACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Cl®e2 OR CI787T OR AS
OTHERWISE APPROVED.

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT, INSTALLED
1AW R123.1.2 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 20232

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED 1AW RT1@23.7.21 OF THE 8TH

EDITION, FBCR. 2223- MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET

GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC

WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 2-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN
ACCORDANCE UWITH ASTM C 6. THE WEEP SCREED
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE

EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER

RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED AW R1©32.1.3
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022- INSTALED OVER WOOD
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LAYERS OF
GRADE D PAPER

5 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAYT
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

- STUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE AW RT237.4
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FECR. 2023 OR EXCEPTION :

REAR ELEVATION

I/8'=1'-@" (1XI7)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

£

APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM C e

7. UNDERLAYMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 1AW
RISl OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR 2023 -

RIAD5.LIUnderlayment.
Underlayment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform

to the applicable standards listed Iin this chapter.
Undlerlagment materials required to comply with ASTM D226,

—
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—
—
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N
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NN

DI91@, D463 and De151, OR ASTM D251 shall bear a label
indicating compliance to the standard designation and, if

—
—
—
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—

HEEN

=
—
—
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e

applicable, type classification indicated. Underlayment for
roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached
in accordance uwith Section R3D5.111, RIDE112 as applicable.
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HARDIE BOARD/BATTEN
FIBERGLASS SHINGLES 26" OC.

&' HARDIE CORNER TRIM
8" SMOOTH STUCCO BAND

&EL. 12'-12" /PLT. HGT.
N4

PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC. (MAX.)

2X SUB FASCIA

4FEL. 9'-4" /PLT. HGT.
DRIP EDGE hd
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20'-4"

&EL. 8'-0' HDR HGT.
N4

.ﬁ 2x KNEE WALL

EL.12'-8"' AFF./BRG/CLG. HGT. 5
b X4 SMOOTH FINISH BAND
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SEE STRUCTURAL FOR
LINTEL DETAILS $ EL.2'-2" FIN. FLR.

IXe SMOOTH FINISH BAND r —T
—~ 5

i
il

al
mnm

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES

EL.9'-4"' /PLT. HGT.

EL. 8'-0' /HDR. HGT.

il

mru[Lp
8-8'
Il
LT T T TT]
]
]
==

NN
T
NN
[T

L]
=
ST T

BT

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

—
—
—
—

1]

—I172"

" TEXTURED

CEMENTITIOUS FINISH

EL.@'-2' FIN. FLR

4 4

IX& SMOOTH FINISH BAND

EL. 9'-4' AFF./BLOCK HGT. @ ENTRY,
©
EL.8'-8" AFF/BOT. OF LINTEL @ LANA\¢

q i

Y

/ FINISH
®
®

FRONT ELEVATION 'B'

| —1/2" TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS

1Ve'=1'-@" (IIXIT) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS- REFER TO
ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY)

12

7 e

\ FIBERGLASS SHINGLES \

Y e
J EL. 0-0'FIN FLR ¢e 2ot [PLTHGT.

$EL, 8'-0"' HDR. HGT.

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR
FRONT DOOR

(MFRONT ENTRY SECTION

B4t (X)) 1/2"=1'-@" (22X34)

172" TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS —
FINISH

& EL. O'-0' FIN.FLR
N4

STONE

EL. 9'-4"' /PLT. HGT.

N
@

EL. 8'-0' /HDR HGT.

& &

EL. ©2'-@" FIN. FLR

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES
LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW RT123.1.1 OF THE 8TH EDITION,
FBCR 20232 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL
BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED
METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH
1-1/2 INCH 1| GAGE NAILS HAVING A 1/16 INCH HEAD, OR
1'1/2 INCH LONG 16 GAGE STAPLES SPACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Ci®e2 OR CI787 OR AS
OTHERWISE APPROVED.

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT, INSTALLED
1AW R123.1.2 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 20232

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW RT@23.7.21 OF THE &TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2223- MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC
WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 2-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 2e. THE WEEP SCREED
SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER
RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED AW R1©32.1.3
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022- INSTALED OVER WOOD
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LAYERS OF
GRADE D PAPER

5 'ZIP STYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

©. STUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE |AW R1©374
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FECR. 2023 OR EXCEPTION :
APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
ASTM C 26

7. UNDERLAYMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 1AW
RISl OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR 2023 -

RID5.LIUnderlayment.

Underlayment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform
to the applicable standards listed in this chapter.
Undlerlagment materials required to comply with ASTM D226,
DI97@, D463 and De1571, OR ASTM D82571 shall bear a label
indicating compliance to the standard designation and, if
applicable, type classification indicated. Underlayment for
roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached
in accordance uwith Section R3D5.111, RIDE112 as applicable.
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FIBERGLASS SHINGLES

PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC. (MAX.)

2X SUB FASCIA

/7 DRIP EDGE

EL. 12'-8"' AFF./PLT. HGT.¢

EL.12'-8" AFF./BRG./CLG. HGT.¢

Ix FASCIA

SEE STRUCTURAL FOR
LINTEL DETAILS

20" -4t

N
N

8" HARDIE TRIM

&' HARDIE HORIZ. LAP SIDING
&' HARDIE CORNER TRIM

&EL. 13'-8" /PLT. HGT.
N4

EL.9'-4"' AFF./BLOCK HGT. @ ENTRY¢

g'-g"

EL. 8'-0" AFF/LINTEL HGT. @ LANAI¢

| —1/2" TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS

FINISH

Q
J EL. 2'-@"FIN. FLFE.¢

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR
FRONT DOOR

/N FRONT ENTRTY SECTION

N4/ var-ie aixi 2=

I'-@" (22X34)

FIBERGLASS SHINGLES

X6 SMOOTH FINISH BAND

EL.9'-4' /PLT. HGT.
EL. 8'-0" HDR. HGT.

4 4§

IX& SMOOTH FINISH BAND

EL.2'-@" /FIN. FLR. @

LEL 9-4' /PLT. HGT.
;;EL. 8'-0" /HDR. HGT. ‘ ——
. annn B CRICKET A5 REQ
X6 SMOOTH FINISH BAND
Ix4 SMOOTH FINISH BAND —_| % ’7 ’7 ’7 ’7 ’7 ’7 ’7 ’7
N HEEEEEENS
% HEEEEEEE o
$EL 22" FINFLR / ’7’7’7’7’7’7’7’7 ~
/2 TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH
FRONT ELEVATION 'C"
VelsI-ot I V/4'=T-0" (22x34) OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS- REFER TO
ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY)
12
. ] 6

\ FIBERGLASS SHINGLES

N

172" TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS
FINISH

EL.9'-4" /PLT. HGT.

$‘EL' 9'-4' /PLT. HGT.

$EL. 8'-0" /HDR, HGT.

172" TEXTURED CEMENTITIOUS ———

FINISH

s EL.©'-2" FIN.FLR.

EL. 8'-@' /HDR HGT.

4 &

EL.0'-0" FIN.FLR. @

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

. LATH TO BE ATTACHED 1AW R122.7.1 OF THE &TH EDITION,
FBCR. 2223 - ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL

BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIAL. EXPANDED

METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH

1-1/2 INCH 1l GAGE NAILS HAVING A 1/I6 INCH HEAD, OR

1'1/2 INCH LONG e GAGE

ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM Cloe3 OR CI787 OR AS

OTHERUWISE APPROVED.

STAPLES SPACED IN

2. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND CEMENT, INSTALLED
AW R122.72 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

3. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW RT1237.21 OF THE &TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2©23- MINIMUM NO 26 GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE CORROSION-RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC

WEEP SCREED WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 2-1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR
BELOW THE PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD WALLS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM C 26. THE WEEP SCREED

SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 INCHES ABOVE THE
EARTH OR 2 INCHES ABOVE PAVED AREAS. THE WEATHER

RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT
FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL COVER AND
TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP

SCREED.

4. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE INSTALLED AW R1©32.1.3
OF THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023- NSTALED OVER WOOD
BASED SHEATHING SHALL INCLUDE A WATER RESISTIVE
VAPOR PERMEABLE BARRIER EQUIVALENT TO 2 LAYERS OF

GRADE D PAPER

5 'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MATY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

©. STUCCO APPLICATION MUST BE 1AW R123.74
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FEBCR. 2023 OR EXCEPTION :

APPLICATION INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

ASTM C 26

7. UNDERLAYMENT REQUIREMENTS MUST BE 1AW

RA25.1I OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR 2223 -
RIAD5.LIUnderlayment.

Underlayment for roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall conform

to the applicable standarde listed in this chapter.

Undlerlayment materials required to comply with ASTM D226,
DIg1®, D462 and De151, OR ASTM D825 shall bear a label
indicating compliance to the standard designation and, if
applicable, type classification indicated. Underlayment for
roof slopes 2:12 and greater shall be applied and attached
in accordance uwith Section R3D5.111, RIDE.112 as applicable.
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EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES

LATH TO BE ATTACHED AW R1232.1.
OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2022

. PLASTERING TO BE WITH PORTLAND

CEMENT, INSTALLED AW R1@2312 OF
THE &TH EDITION, FBCR. 2223

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R1@21.21 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR.
2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED 1AW R123.1.2 OF THE &TH
EDITION, FBCR 2223

L'ZIP STSTEMS' WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.

& EL.9'-4"' /PLT. HGT.

+ EL.8'-0" /HDR. HGT.
&

& EL.@2'-2" FIN. FLR.

: e I —
4

X FIBERGLASS SH[NGLES\

OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS

- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY)

EL. 9'-4"' /PLT. HGT.

s_g

@

EL. 8'-2' /HDR. HGT. 4
¢

EL.2'-@" FIN. FLR. &

$ EL.9'-4" /PLT. HGT.

+ EL.8'-2" /HDR. HGT.
&

& EL.O'-2' FIN.FLR
$

172" TEXTURED

LEFT ELEVATION "A'

CEMENTITIOUS FINISH

178" =1'-@" (IIX17) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34)

OFF-RIDGE ROOF VENTS
- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION

FOR VENT QUANTITY)

EL. 9'-4' /PLT. HGT. 4

A2

EL. 8'-2' /HDR. HGT. 4
¢

EL.2'-2" FIN.FLR.
L

& EL.92'-4' /PLT. HGT.
&

& EL. 8'-2" /HDR HGT.

& EL.©@'-2' FIN. FLR

] —~4 Z
&
[
\
|
[~
[
| E—
[
[ .
* ;
‘ 4*;
FR===1 _ 3
I 3
M=—=—="
AT H !
W/ GARARE LaLdy I | WNDOW W/ MBA,
SERVICE DoorR  II| || |l L____, OPTION
OPTION HLJLJH
Wy
phorr
pLJdLdy
L==—=L
1 1 172" TEXTURED
RIGHT ELEVATION 'A CEMENTITIOUS FINISH
1/8'=1'-@" (IIXI1) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
OFF-RIDGE ROCF VENTS
- REFER TO ATTIC
VENTILATION CALCULATION
FOR VENT QUANTITY)
— = :

g

EL.2'-4" /PLT. HGT. 4

LN

WINDOW W/ MBA.
OPTION

&
EL. 8'-2' /HDR. HGT.¢

EL. 2'-@" FIN. FLR. &

172" TEXTURED
CEMENTITIOUS FINISH

RIGHT ELEVATION "A" (2-CAR)

1/8"=1"-@" (11XI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

FLORIDA SERIES

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH

[LOT: o000, COMMUNITY NAME

@ COPTRIGHT 2012 Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law coﬁyr'\ghts and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dss\'%n. These plans, ideas and designs are not to be copied

m Park Sguare Homes.

REVISIONS BY

o
@
£ 3
L
(]
<
S

'SON ENGINEERING GROUP, INC|

Vinsland Road Suite A6 Oriando, FL. 32811

mlEG

A DVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

Bk
uare
HOMES

>

ON

EXTERIOR ELEVATI
LEFT AND RIGHT

1966
MARGATE I

or changed in ang manner or form whatsoever, nor are tney to be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission ffo

DATE ©4-05-2017

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB N/A

SHEET

0SA

OF @ SHEETS




EL.9'-4"' /PLT. HGT.

EL. 8'-9' /HDR. HGT.

@ &

EL.@2'-2" FIN. FLR.

EXTERIOR FINISH NOTES
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THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR. 2023

. WEEP SCREED TO BE INSTALLED AW
R1©3.121 OF THE 8TH EDITION, FBCR.
2023

. WATER RESISTANT BARRIER TO BE
INSTALLED AW R1232.7.2 OF THE 8TH
EDITION, FBCR. 2223

C'ZIP SYSTEMS" WALL SHEATHING MAY
BE USED AS AN ALTERNATIVE FOR
WALL SHEATHING AND VAPOR
BARRIER, ON EXTERIOR WALLS.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 610] ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION,
SERVICE, REFPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT
REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 29023 8TH SECTION
MI225.]

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY
BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN
AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH
SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION,

4.) TAWNEC 2220- 21212-ALL 1BA OR 20A, 120V BRANCH
CIRCUITS SUPFPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE AFCI PROTECTION-
KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING RMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS,
SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI
DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) 1AW NEC 2220- 42612, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT.
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGES AND
LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

T.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS,
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 3' OF
PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR-
STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS
MAY NOT BE CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS
& ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S
MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS WATER
HEATER 1S LISTED A% FLAMMABLE YAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. [AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. F28211

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING WATER
HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED
SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18"
ABOYE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS LISTED AS
FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |Al FBCR 2023,
8TH ED.

|©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH SHALL
BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS SPECIFIED IN
SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATQD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2020 - ARTICLE 212-52

200AMP WP. *4/0 ALUM. SER
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
FN{ INSIDE PANEL
¥y 48 RMX TO RNG.
u 1 4:" 1©/3 TO DRYER
:” @/2 TO W/H
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FEED BY / * 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CoO. 5 AND PUWR
INTERIOR
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\TERMINAT\ON
BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2020 NEC.
25052(AX3)
ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NTS,

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25@252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can
be horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than
Yeinch in diameter and at least
20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AUG encased in
2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be

ih a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.
The reinforcing rods cannot be
coated uwith non-conductive material.

Sectlion 25050 requires a
concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.
Several states have moaﬁ/ﬁed this
require tt ‘ ‘ u |
concretie-encased elec] e musD -
be used as a dro g:wn‘ electragiel
e

only if it 1s availableg In thdee
Jurisdictions, if nEe ==

footinge c%gcun} at] ‘haQe én
poured|b re the trical

c

r

contractof arrivés site,
and a|reipforcin

rod ig rot Hable for use as a
ground'mg elkedtrode, then a
grounding connection to the
reinforging rod is not

requirgd. / /
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER 8TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6101 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION,
SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT WITHOUT
REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2223 8TH SECTION
MI225.]

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY
BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN
AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH
SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION,

4.) IAWNEC 2020- 210.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V BRANCH
CIRCUITS SUPFPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE AFCI PROTECTION-
KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING RMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS,
SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI
DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. AW NEC 2020- 40612, ALL 15A AND 204, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT.
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGES AND
LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

7.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS,
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 3' OF
PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR-
STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS
MAY NOT BE CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS
& ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.3
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S
MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS WATER
HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. F28@11

9.) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING WATER
HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED
SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18"
ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT I§ LISTED AS
FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |Al FBCR 2223,
8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH SHALL
BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS SPECIFIED IN
SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2020 - ARTICLE 212-52
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 610] ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION,
SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT
REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2223 8TH SECTION
lETZl

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY
BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN
AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH
SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FBCR CODE 2023 8TH EDITION,

4.) 1AW NEC 2220- 210.12-ALL 15A OR 202A, 120v BRANCH
CIRCUITS SUPPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES IN THE
FOLLOUWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE AFCI PROTECTION-
KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING RMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS,
SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI
DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) AU NEC 2220- 406.12, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125Y
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT.
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGES AND
LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

7.0 SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS,
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 3' OF
PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR-
STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS
MAY NOT BE CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS
& ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.2
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B
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horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 20 ft. long.
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(1) steel reinforcing bbars

or rods which are not less than
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 610] ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION,
SERVICE, REFPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT
REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 29023 8TH SECTION
MI225.]

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY
BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN
AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH
SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FBCR CODE 2223 8TH EDITION,

4.) TAWNEC 2220- 21212-ALL 1BA OR 20A, 120V BRANCH
CIRCUITS SUPFPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE AFCI PROTECTION-
KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING RMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS,
SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI
DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5.) 1AW NEC 2220- 42612, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT.
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGES AND
LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

T.) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS,
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 3' OF
PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR-
STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS
MAY NOT BE CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS
& ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION AW FBCR R314.3
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

8.) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S
MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS WATER
HEATER 1S LISTED A% FLAMMABLE YAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. [AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. F28211

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING WATER
HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED
SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18"
ABOYE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS LISTED AS
FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |Al FBCR 2023,
8TH ED.

|©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH SHALL
BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS SPECIFIED IN
SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATQD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE N
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2020 - ARTICLE 212-52
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NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25@252(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.
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Electrode. Concrete-encased
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horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 20 ft. long.
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be at least 20 ft. long.
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MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER &TH ED. 2023 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6101 ABC.]

2.)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION,
SERVICE, REPAIR AND REPLACEMENT WITHOUT
REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 12 OF THE FBC-R 2023 8TH SECTION
MI225.1

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY
BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN
AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH
SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FBCR CODE 2223 &TH EDITION,

4.) IAWNEC 2020- 212.12-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20V BRANCH
CIRCUITS SUPFPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE AFCI PROTECTION-
KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING RMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS,
SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWATS OR SIMILAR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI
DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. AW NEC 2020- 40612, ALL 15A AND 204, 125Y
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT.
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGES AND
LAUNDRY ROOM SHALL BE GFCI

1) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS,
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 3' OF
PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR-
STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS
MAY NOT BE CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS
¢ ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.3
4 R3l144. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:

BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B

KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S
MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS WATER
HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. 1AW FBCR 2223,

8TH ED. F28211

2) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING WATER
HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED
SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 18"
ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS LISTED AS
FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. |AlW FBCR 2223,
8TH ED.

1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH SHALL
BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS SPECIFIED IN
SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE PER
NFPATD-NEC 2020

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25@253(AX2)

120 ALL DWELLING UNIT RECEPTACLE WILL BE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NFPATD-NEC2020 - ARTICLE 212-52

200AMP WP, *4/0 ALUM. SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER @
NI INSIDE PANEL
’ * 8 RMX TO RNG.
T 2 103 To DRYER
= V.

#1272 TO W/H
% SECONDART A/C & A/H TBD.

FEED BY / :' 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY COo. AND PUWR
INTERIOR

PANEL

Jf?smrgﬁsrsrgm BONDING

TERMINATION

BOND *4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2220 NEC.
25052(AX3)

ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

NOTE: NT.S.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS

SHALL COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE
NATIONAL ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL
CODES, AND THE LOCAL POWER COMPANT.

25@52(AX3) Concrete-Encased
Electrode. Concrete-encased
electrodes can be

horizontal or vertical and must be
at least 20 ft. long.

Concerete-encased electrodes can
be horizontal or vertical and must
be at least 20 ft. long.

There are two types of
concrete-encased electrodes:
(1) steel reinforcing bars

or rods which are not less than
Y%inch in diameter and at least
20 ft. long, encased in 2 inches
of concretet (2) 20 fi. of bare
copper conductor not

smaller than No. 4 AUG encased in
2 inches of concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be

in a location that is in direct
contact with the earth.

The reinforcing rods can be
connected with tie wires, and a
single length of rod can be used

as the concrete-encased electrode.
The reinforcing rods cannot be
coated uwith non-conductive material.

Section 25050 requires a
concrete-encased electrode to be
connected to the grounding
electrode system if it is present.
Several states have moqi/ﬁed this
re ‘
qu mentto—say
concretie-encased e
be used as a groun
i is)
only 1f 1 =
Jurisdic
footing
poured
c
r

=2 L%foqle mus@
ing ele

contrg
and a
rod is
groundi
grounding conn ion to the
reinforeing rod/ isABH -
reduirgd. /

e~ | _ =
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OUT. 112-115, W/ USB
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SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240

EXHAUST FAN

LIGHT FIXT, CLG. MTD.

EX. FAN/LIGHT coMBO

LIGHT FIXT, WALL MTD.

DISPOSAL

LED LIGHT FIXT., RECESSED

ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

BEDROOM 4 OFT.

&
P
40 AMP/DED—

LED LIGHT FIXT.FLUORESCENT

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOOD$

THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT

DISCONNECT SWITCH

iE@HﬂEUQ¢O®®®o

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP
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\8A/ 12'=1-@" (IxXI) I'=1'-0" (22x34)

PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE
VENTED SPACE:

200

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-------

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 8TH EDITION Re0&: MIN. 490% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPFPER FPORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER

/200 OF

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2,593SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.
REQUIRED

468SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 788F. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL 112-D OR MILLENNIUM

METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:-------
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(_ 50 LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 507

/ﬁ\
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DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF ‘ 4 %p% <GRSE
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS, - n
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\DETAIL

N84/ 12:1-0" (Ixi) 210" (22x34)

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2022 TTH EDITION R&2&: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /5@ OF
VENTED SPACE:

200 REQUIRED
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.68 SF.
(VENT TYPE: O'HAGIN MODEL 'S*)
LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432 SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:
(_50 LF. 20087 SF.VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 507

NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERUWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

To BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 7TH EDITION (2020) FLORID A
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI I

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2022, TTH
EDITION R305.11 -

Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RAD5.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI25.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFENING

SIZES :

e | OMANCO : (2)9 I/" DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 1/2" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LAYERS OF 20 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R325.111
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TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2,693 SF. = 864 SF. NET FREE VENT.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS 2.78 SF. /VENT.
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2222 8TH EDITION Re@e: MIN. 49% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 171200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.68SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 78SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_50 LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY N ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2023, 8TH
EDITION R325.11 -

Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label Indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RI@5.1I. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3I25.1.1.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING

SIZES :
e | OMANCO : (2)3 /' DIA. CIRCLES
e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"

HOLE
. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LAYERS OF 30 LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC RID5.11I

m Park Sguare Homes.
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2023 8TH EDITION Rege: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SFPACE:

200 REQUIRED
UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.68SF.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T7@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_50 LF. 2 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:  50%
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAX\MLUN OPENING
]

E 0
. ROOF INDERL ATMENTLTO_BE USED

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOCFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITT IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRPI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT 4
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R3@5.11 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D48632 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDE .11 Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RI@5.1.1.
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PORTION (EAVES).

VENTED SFPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593SF.
300

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC22232 8TH EDITION Re2&: MIN. 42% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 1/200 OF

= 864SF. NET FREE VENT.

REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 468SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 78SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM

METAL)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE:
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%Z

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--
(_50 LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

50%

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TPI/WTCA BCSI |.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED 1AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R25.11 -

Underlagment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D4863 ot Type
v shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RID5.LI. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R3I25.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OFPENING
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. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

. ALL ROCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE

ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC22232 8TH EDITION Re@&: MIN. 490% - MAX. 52%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.

300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.68SF.

PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 78SF. /VENT.

(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T1@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOUWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_50 LF. 2 0087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 50%

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

. ROOF UNDERLAYTMENT TO BE USED 1S

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROCFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEFPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2@23) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAUWNGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRIATCA BCSI 1.

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

59'-g"

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R325.11 -

Underlagment materiale required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, if applicable, type classification
indicated in Table RIDB11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table R325.1.1.

50"

SIZES :

o LOMANCO : (2)3 I/" DIA. CIRCLES P

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 46" ]
HOLE

2 LAYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANT OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.LII
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2223 8TH EDITION ReQe: MIN. 490% - MAX. 5D%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPFPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /200 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.68SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 78SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL: ------- 432SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_50 LF. 2 0087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOUER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12"UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOCF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLAYMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R25.1I -

Underlayment materials required to
comply with ASTM D226, D486 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, tyoe classification
Indicated In Table RID5.1I. Underlayment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RID5.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES :

e LOMANCO : (2) 2 I/" DIA. CIRCLES

o MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLATYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LAYERS OF 3@ LBS. SYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.111
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC2023 8TH EDITION Re2e: MIN. 40% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE /130 OF
YENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2693SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.
200 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.68SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS 2 788F. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T12-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432SF.
PROVIDED W/ YENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_50 LF. @ 0.087SF. VENTING PER LF.)

UPPER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507
LOUWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: 507

NOTES

TYPICAL ROOF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

To BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOCFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING
AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS
AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE &TH EDITION (22232) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL CODE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS FOR
BUILDING ¢ ON THE INDIVIDUAL TRUSS
DESIGN DRAWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
SPECIFIC BRACING REQUIREMENTS,
TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH TRI/WTCA BCSI 1.

. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAWNGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.

. SHINGLE ROOF: UNDERLATMENT TO BE

INSTALLED AW FBCR 2223, 8TH
EDITION R@5.11 -

Underlagment materials reguired to
comply with ASTM D226, D4869 ot Type
IV shall bear a label indicating
compliance to the standard designation
and, If applicable, type classification
indicated In Table RID5.11. Underlagment
shall be applied and attached in
accordance with Table RIZE.11.

. OFF RIDGE VENTS MAXIMUN OPENING

SIZES :

o LOMANCO : (2)3 I/ DIA. CIRCLES

e MILLENIUM METAL : 2 172" X 45"
HOLE

. ROOF UNDERLAYMENT TO BE USED 1S

2 LATERS OF 3@ LBS. STYNTHETIC FELT
OR ANY OTHER METHOD LISTED PER
FBC R25.111
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS

PER FBC22232 8TH EDITION R&26e: MIN. 490% - MAX. 50%
OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOWER
PORTION (EAVES).

THE MINIMUM NET VENTILATION AREA SHALL BE 11209 OF
VENTED SPACE:

TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.68SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS 2 78SF. /VENT.
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NOTES

TYPICAL ROCF GABLE OVERHANG
TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERUWISE NOTED.

. TYPICAL ROOF EAVES OVERHANG

TO BE 12" UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

. PROVIDE AND INSTALL FLASHING AND

ROOFING AS PER NATIONAL ROOFING

AND SHEET METAL ASSOC. STANDARDS

AND/ OR ACCEPTABLE INDUSTRY
PRACTICE AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE 8TH EDITION (2223) FLORIDA
RESIDENTIAL COPE.

. ALL ROOF TRUSSES, GIRDERS, BEAMS,

HEADERS, ETC. TO BE SIZED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER OR FL. REG. ENG.

. TRUSSES SHALL BE BRACED TO PRE-

VENT ROTATION ¢ PROVIDE LATERAL
STABILITY IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN THE
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DESIGN DRAUWINGS. IN THE ABSENCE OF
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. REFER TO TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S

DRAUWINGS FOR TRUSS PLACEMENT ¢
TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS.
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EDITION R@5.1.1 -
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ATTIC VENTILATION CALCULATIONS
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OF REQUIRED VENTILATION TO BE IN UPPER PORTION OF
ATTIC SPACE AND THE BALANCE TO BE IN LOUER
PORTION (EAVES).
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TOTAL VENTED SPACE: 2593SF. = 864SF. NET FREE VENT.
300 REQUIRED

UPPER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 4.68SF.
PROVIDED W/OFF RIDGE VENTS: 6 VENTS @ 78SF. /VENT.
(VENT TYPE: LOMANCO MODEL T11@-D OR MILLENNIUM
METAL)

LOWER PORTION VENTILATION TOTAL:------- 432SF.
PROVIDED W/ VENTILATED SOFFITS @ EAVE:--

(_S0LF. @ 0087SF. VENTING PER LF.)
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LOWER PORTION PERCENTAGE: _ 507
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Lo 8-4' | SFle-0B/IT | 8/0X8/0 5GD. | } 1 } n 8’}’ L]
Lo T-6' | SFI6-0B/T | PR SH25 n ! ! ! 0 8;; oc
Ll 40" | eFle-oBiT | SH25 - ﬁ t § 35 oo
L2 46" | eFle-0B/T | SH25 T ! r---ozz=n ; Al
L3 5'-10" | 8RFI2-0B/IT | FRONT DOOR o I [ i: I 0 6 2
L4 5'-4" | gr48-0B/T | FRONT ENTRYT o l b _Iz==d N 5 Ey
L5 &'-6" SF48-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY : : : : —I' E 8 %
Lo 6-6" | 8F48-0B/T | FRONT ENTRY | { gL 0O
L — 1 | £ ): " % =
Lle | i - -Q[ Q< -
v 03
Lo | : t 7 2 e J
L 20 5.4' | eFle-0B/IT | 4040 OPT MASTER BATH | | o) 26 © =
L2l 9'-4" &F32-IB/IT | GARAGE DOOR i i [ZJ % 9‘: O <
L 22 -2 |eFle-B/T | @ARAGE || e § ? — 37? » @
L2 4% 7 7, 7 4% T 17557 7 4 b B R
L 24 L1 L1 L-12 L3 35 <C
L | 3t 3t ol Y I8 A =
L 26 4'-0 BRFlo-2B/IT| OPT. GAR. SERVICE DOOR _Il _Il %I = %
L 21 46" | 8_FI6-0B/IT| OPT. GAR SERVICE DOOR 4L o 5 Z 9 <
L 28 -———- £ [
s MITERED X A4 1. MITERED 7 A i o ) L-21 5 Q 59
oo CORNER L-15 CORNER L-15 L-16 T 0 O S
L al  Jo &|pare 24-05-2011
L3l u ® v
L 32 [y] @ ( [scALE 45 NOTED
D 21 Q-0
L34 BEDROOM 4 OFT. o|Qf g 2R e
t zz 1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI17) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34) u ® ; JoB N/A
3
o1 g e 9 [oreer
L 38 1 I ¥ r
PRE CAST LINTEL LATOUT A ¢ 'B 3-CAR GAR. OPT. tloltlooaB
[0}
/8" =1'-@" (XD 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34) 1/8"=1"-@" (1IX17) 1/4'=1'"-@" (22X34) I | @© [or_22 sHEETS




8x8xlo CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK T0P COURSE - FILL
U/ CONC. ¢ 1-%5 BAR CONT.

25" MN. LAP

v

VARIES

% REBAR W/ 97D. HOOK
25" MIN. LAP-

L-7 L-6 L-§
REINF. CONC. FILLED % - POl
CELL % VERT. REBAR (% = 2 . 97! |24 7
\25' MN. LAP %
i N%REBAR W STD. HOK ©
BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL :
: L9
f 1 |
%, A
—
Z
A
r<”_771
[
I -1
L=2__1
B %
[N
[N
-
| 7
[N
H
U
2 %
é e
A
a u
()
H
()
CAST CRETE —=
LINTEL SCHEDULE
L&NTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
o.
L 17'-4" 8r32-1B/IT GARAGE DOOR h A
L2 4-6' | eFle-0B/IT | 5H25 n %
L3 4-6' | EFle-0B/IT | 6H25 U
L4 T-5" eFR2-oB/NT /DX FG. : : : : : : %
L5 4-6' | eFl6-0B/IT | 8H25 4
Lo -5 9 | | ' H %
4'-6 EFle-0B/IT SH25
| ! a —
L1 11-4' | gFle-IB/T | REAR LANAI o ! !
Le 512" | eFle-0B/IT | REAR LANAI n I 1
L9 -4 eFle-2B/IT 8/0X8/0 SGD. : : : :
Lo - eFI6-OB/IT | PR 8H25 n ! | ‘
L 4-0' | BFle-0B/IT | 8H25 - ﬁ t
L2 46 eFle-0B/IT | SH2B o | TTTTIZET
L1z 5'-10" BRFI2-2B/IT | FRONT DOOR [N} : | K i: |
L4 5-4' | gF48-0B/T | FRONT ENTRY o | CoolTzes
L5 6'- 8F48-2B/IT | FRONT ENTRY : : : :
Lle 6'-6" SF48-0B/IT | FRONT ENTRY L "H» ,,,,,,,,, ‘
Ln ‘T»
Lo | v, A
Lo L-18
L 22 54" | eFle-0B/IT | 4040 OPT MASTER BATH
L2l 9-4' | eF32-BAT | GARAGE DOOR
L 22 16-0' | eFle-IB/T | GARAGE
L23 %% 7 tA A . %9
L24 L-t L-1 L-12
L 25 < <
L 2 4-6' | eRFl6-0B/IT| OPT. GAR. SERVICE DOOR E 3
L 21 4-6' | eRFI6-@B/IT| OPT. GAR. SERVICE DOOR 4]-
L 28 S ¢ S
o MITERED 7 #/7/8 MITERED s ZA, 7
oo CORNER L-15 CORNER L-15 L-16 N
L 3l 1
L 32
L33
L34 BEDROOM 4 OFT.
tzi 1/8"=1'-@" (IIXI7) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)
L 31
L 38 ] ]
PRE CAST LINTEL LATOUT A ¢ 'B

1/8"=1"-@" (IXIT) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

L-3

L-5
r ]

RN

L-20(OPT)

M BA. OPTION

1/8"=1"-@" (IIX17) 1/4"=1'"-@" (22X34)

— OPT. L-27
A N

N

§

|
N

77
R L-21

3-CAR GAR. OFT.

1/8"=1"-@" (IIX17) 1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 4@ MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200
Orlando, Florida 3281
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%n. These
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PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT S(i%fa],?e

1966
MARGATE I

DATE ©@4-25-202I11

Park Sguare Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB N/A

SHEET

09AB
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© coPTRGHT 201 or changed in any manmner or form whatsoever, nor are tﬁey %o be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining
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Bxexle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK TOP COURSE - FILL
W/ CONC. ¢ 1-% BAR CONT.

25" MN. LAP

T
b REBAR W/ STD. HOOK

25" MN. LAP;

1/8"=1"-@" (IXIT)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

’ g |24 97! |24 7
25" MN. LAP A
[ % REBAR W/ 9TD. HOOK
a
BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL .
L-9
. ) n
% WA
—
7
A
r<Z7771
LTSy
I -1
L=2__1
B %
[}
[}
-
| g
[N
H
L
z %
o J
1
i}
T q
i
H
()
CAST CRETE —
LINTEL SCHEDULE
er‘lNTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
O.
L 11-4' | eF32-IB/T | GARAGE DOOR " 7
L2 4-6' | SFlo-2B/T | 5H25 n %
L3 4-¢' | GFle-0B/T | SH25 !
L4 T-6' |eF2-0BNT | 6/oX0 FG. oo
LS 4-6' | &Fle-0B/T | 8H25 é
Lo 40 FI6-0B/IT | 5H25 © ! ! ! H
| | =] —
L1 -4 | SFle-1B/T | REAR LANAI g : !
L8 5.10' | eFlo-0B/T | REAR LANAI " I i
L 9'-4' eFl6-0B/T | 8/0X8/0 SGD. : | i |
Lo T-6' | SFl6o-0BAT | PR SH25 n i ! !
L 46" | eFlo-0B/T | oH2s = ﬁ ﬁ %
L2 ! ! rTToIzEE,
L3 510" | eRF2-0B/IT | FRONT DOOR o 1 21T i
L4 5-4' | eFle-0B/T | FRONT ENTRY o | eo__Iz==l
LIS 6'-6" gFle-2B/IT | FRONT ENTRY : : : : 4
L e 6'-6" SF56-@B/IT | FRONT ENTRY L { {
Lnr : :
Lle | |
L2 : :
L 20 5-4' | gFl6-0B/T | 4040 OPT MASTER BATH \ \
L2 9'-4 &F32-IB/IT | GARAGE DOOR | |
L 22 6'-0' | eFle-B/T | GARAGE || <T,
L2 |4, /] % ) V772 ]
L2 L1 w ! L1 ! L-13
L 25 <) I b5 !
L 26 4'-6' BRFI6-2B/IT| OPT. GAR. $ERVICE DOOR Y ; Y ;
L 21 4-6' | eRFlo-@B/IT| OPT. GAR SERVICE DOOR 4L : :
L 28 -
e MITERED . 77/ MITERED 7. AT z o —,
L0 CORNER L-15 CORNER L-15 L-16 5
L3l 1
L 32
L 33
L34 BEDROOM 4 OFT.
tzi 1/8"=1'-@" (1IXI7) 1/4'=1'-@" (22X34)
L 31
[ i i
Lo PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT 'C

L-3

L-2

OPT. L-26

L-5
VX ]

NN

L-20(OPT)

M. BA. OFPTION

1/8"=1"-@" (IIXI17) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

= OPT. L-27
N J

L-22

V.

3-CAR GAR, OFT.

1/8"=1-@" (1IX17) 1/4'=1"-@" (22X34)

FLORIDA SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200

Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000
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9

PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT
EXTENDED FOYER

1966
MARGATE Il

DATE ©4-05-2011

Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law co

SCALE AS NOTED

DRAUN RDC

JoB N/A

SHEET

09C

gri
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Bxexle CONC. KNOCKOUT
BLK TOP COURSE - FILL

BN LA W/ CONC. #1-% BAR CONT.

T

VARES

b REBAR W/ STD. HOOK
25" MIN. LAP;

1/8"=1"-@" (1IXI7) 1/4"=1"-@" (22X34)

: Lt LS
’ g |24 97! |24 97
25" MN. LAP A
[ ¥ REBAR W/ 9TD. HOOK
P
BLOCK WALL HT. TRANSITION DETAIL -
L-9
. ) n
% WA
—
Z
A
r<Z7771
LTSy
I -1
L=2__1
E %
[}
[}
-
" 4
[N
H
U
z %
7 J
1
i}
T q
i
H
()
CAST CRETE —
LINTEL SCHEDULE
LINTEL LENGTH TYPE COMMENTS
NO.
L -4 | eF32-IB/T | GARAGE DOOR i A
L2 46" | SFlo-0B/T | 8H25 I %
L3 4-6' | GFle-0B/T | SH25 l
L4 T-e' | eF2-0BNT | /oD FG. oo
LS 4-6' | SFle-0B/T | 8H25 4
Lo [ we o | | | I 7
4'-6 EFle-oB/T SH25
| | =] —
L1 11-4' | SFle-1B/T | REAR LANAI g : !
Le 5.10' | SFlo-0B/T | REAR LANAI " I i
L9 9'-4 &Fl6-0B/IT | 8/0X8/0 SGD. : | i |
Lo T-6' | SFl6o-0BAT | PR SH25 n M ! !
Ll 4.6 | eFle-0B/T | 8H25 = ﬁ ﬁ 7
L2 ! ! rTToIzEE,
LIz 510" | 8RF2-0B/IT | FRONT DOOR o 1 21D i
L 14 5-4' | eFle-oB/T | FRONT ENTRY o | b _Iz==d
L5 6'-0" SFle-2B/1T | FRONT ENTRY : : : : &
L e 6'-6" SF56-9B/IT | FRONT ENTRY L "H» ,,,,,,,,, ‘
[ <T,
Lie | T )
Lie L-13
L 20 5.4' | eFle-0B/T | 4040 OPT MASTER BATH
L2l 9-4' | &F32-IB/T | GARAGE DOOR
L 22 16'-0' | eFl6-1BIT | GARAGE
L2 |4, ) % o)
L4 L w ! L !
L 25 </ | < |
L 26 4'-6" BRFIo-2B/IT| OPT. GAR $ERVICE DOOR Y ; 4 ;
L 21 4'-" B8RFle-2B/1T | OPT. GAR SERVICE DOOR ! !
L 28 L Lo !
e MITERED X AT MITERED X A x o —,
oo CORNER L-15 CORNER L-15 L-16 5
L 3l
L 32
L 33
L >4 BEDROOM 4 OFT.
L2 1/8"=1"-@" (1IXI7) 1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)
L 3e
L 31
L 38 i i
L PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT 'C

L-3

L-2

OPT. L-26

L-5

VX

]

NN

L-20(OPT)

M. BA. OFPTION

1/e"=1'-@" (11X17)

1/4'=1"-@" (22X324)

= OPT. L-27
N J

L-22

VX,

L-21

3-CAR GAR, OFT.

178"=1-@" (11X17)

1/4'=1"-@" (22X324)

FLORIDA SERIES

ights and other copyrights in these plans, ideas, and dssi%:. These plans, ideds and designs are not to be copied

THIS STRUCTURE 1S DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND 142 MPH WINDS PER THE 8th EDITION, 2023 OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL AND 1S CERTIFIED AS SUCH
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A DIVISION OF PARK SQUARE

ENTERPRISES, INC.

5200 Vineland Road, Suite 200

Orlando, Florida 32811
Phone: (407) 529 - 3000

HOMES

PRE CAST LINTEL LAYOUT SCI%{J,%

1966
MARGATE I

DATE ©4-05-2011

SCALE AS NOTED

Park Square Homes hereby reserves its common law co

DRAUN RDC

JoB N/A

SHEET

09C
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SAFE LOAD TABLES

FOR GRAVITY, UPLIFT & LATERAL LOADS

8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS

GRAVITY

2F8-0B |&FI2-0B Fl6 - OB

BF20 - OEpF24- DBEF28- OBISF32 - OB

2x4 BLKG

W/ 2-1oD
NAILS @ EACH
END

SEE ELEV.

\
PRE-ENG TRUSS

@ STUP TO
PLATE TO
BLOCKING
1/1e'oSB

SHEATHING

2X'S @ 24' OC
1r"¢ ANCHOR BOLTS
@ 32" OC. (71" EMBED.)

2 STUD TO
PLATE

SEE ELEV. FOR HGT.

/PLT. HGT.

%

SEE ELEV. FOR HGT.

©,

$

2 EA TRUSS

PRE-ENG. UD. TRUSSES
@ 24" OC.

DBL. 2X4 TOP PLATE

@ STUD TO PLATE

2 EA TRUSS

"¢ ANCHOR BOLTS

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR —|

COLUMN

il
%

DETAIL

SEE ELEV. FOR HGT.
9

CONC. BLOCK WALL OR
COLUMN

@ 32' OC. (7' EMBED.)
2x4 P.T. BOTTOM F’LATA

SEE ELEV. FOR HGT. e
2X4'S @ o' OC.

,/ Vie' OSB SHEATHING

\ |

DETAIL

L PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES ¢

KNEE WALL F APPLICABLE

172" =1"-@" (1IXIT)

N\
o)

I"=1'-@" (22X34)

172" =1"-@" (11X17T)

S\
N

I'=1"-@" (22X34)

TYPE g %
LENGTH 22 [ ore-Ip | &Fi2-1B | eFlo-1B |oF20-1B| 6F24-1B | eFze- 1B eF32-1B e e oo o M) o ¥e e e
3lee 44713 6239 528 W24 12472 1236
2'-10"(34") PRECAST | 2202 [T 1095 | oo | 2o | 2002 | 10212 | 1930 ere-1B/IT gFe-oB/IT 8RFI4-1B/IT &Fle-@B/IT eF2o-1B/1T 8F24-1B/IT
36" (42") PRECAST | 1300 [ ool aoes 800 | T8 | 8030 o4 TYPE DESIGNATION
o . 2325 | 2490 | 3401 | 4438 | B4l | o384 | 13%8
4'-0" (48" PRECAST 2023 204e 44712 o023 520 004 124712 IR22e
o R e 1913 | 26571 | 2403 | 449 | 4296 | 544
476" (547 PRECAST | 95 [Tanp | 4on1 | eoss | w26 | w004 | 104w | sees F = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLED
1223 1221 1822 231 2820 3330 3840
5'-4' (64') PRECAST | 1e4 QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT
65 | 2889 | 5251 | 6026 | 5400 | 6424 | 1450
512" (10") PRECAST 000 | 1052 | 1474 | 1282 | 2304 | 2121 | 3137 (BOTTOM OF LINTEL cAVITY
3 o2 1459 | 2464 | 4144 | 5458 | 4431 | 5280 | 2
66 (10" PRECAST | o9y |55 | 201 | 5263 | 7i4e | 3356 | som | 4ve5 8; “ @ _ “ S/“ T
1255 2121 33% 5200 1134 2995 o820
o . 1223 | 1675 | 2385 | 1994 | 2439 | 2886 | 3323 J
T-6" (ROVPRECAST | 161 "0 | 1015 | 2010 | 3838 | 5880 | ooz | 504t NOMINAL WIDTH L QUANTITY OF %
94" (12) PRECAST | gy |22 | @49 [ 1463 | o | iez | 14 | 2001 NOMINAL HEIGHT: REBAR AT TOP
o8 1212 12i& 2544 34092 4230 3121 = REBAR AT TOP
" Y 482 802 125 aB 1122 1328 | 1535 ,
10'-6%126") PRECAST 456 58 1225 1514 208! 2114 3132 24024 — M‘N' (‘) REQ D
o B 528 235 | 1e5 | lev4 [ 2355 | 1123 | 2015 — 1-1/2" CLEAR
II'-4* (126") PRECAST 445 528 235 1365 1854 2441 3155 4044 1 ':E 1
' ' (1440) AST 545 Bo4 1254 82 2214 1572 12lg < 0 [T
2'-0 PREC 44 555 864 1264 | 1693 2211 2832 | 35%0 2 w MU
e K 421 6 | o2 | 133 | 35 | 1224 | 1ie Q1T e
12-4"(G@VPRECAST | 262 [0 [ 145 | 1ot6 | 1438 | ie55 | 2343 | 220 < 4t
" . 38l 48 2l3 22 462 | 1281 | Red Q
14-2'(168") PRECAST | 222 o | 00 | 003 | 1335 | ma | 283 | 2000 u\|\ % GROUT
14'-8' (Ne") N NR NR NR NR NR NR NR NS
PRESTRESSED R 465 W5 | 1312 | 2045 | 2@ | 3185 | 3165 z
15'-4" (184") NR NR NR NR NR NR NR Q —*%5 REBAR AT BOTTOM
PRESTRESSED NR 420 2% | 8o | 1285 | 2270 | 2200 | 24i0 - OF LINTEL CAVITY
14" (208" NR NR NR NR NR NR NR —
PRESTRESSED NR 30 | 530 | %0 | koo | 12oo | 2200 | 2600 . BOTTOM REINFORCING
53" (232 = T T e T xx T xr T = t-s/a AcTuAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL
PRESTRESSED NR 94 | 400 | B0 | 000 | w00 | mo | 2030 &' NOMINAL WIDTH (VARIES)
20-4" (256') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR 182 | 230 | olo | s40 | 1340 | 1Moo | 210
22'-2" (264') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR
PRESTRESSED | NR Moo | 300 | 510 | 610 | 150 | beo | o100
24'-2" (288') NR NR NR NR NR NR NR MATEQ[AL%
PRESTRESSED NR Bo | 240 | 410 | 10 | 1030 | 1380 | lelo RN Lan Bl Mam! -4
. f'c precast lintels = 3502 psi.
2. f'c prestressed lintels = 6020 psi.
" r D - 3. f'c grout = 3002 psi w/ maximum 3/8' aggregate.
8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS 4. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM CQ w/
TY minimum net drea compressive strength = 1900 psl.
GRAVI 5. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM Asl5
TYPE B BRFI0-0B)| BRF4-0B | BRF18-0B | 8RF22-0B|BRF26-0B|BRF! GReQ. Field rebar per ASTM AGIS GR4Q or GRe Q.
LENGTH eRue 5 i
8RFo-1B | 6RFI0-1B | BRFI4-1B | oRFIB-B | oRF2-B |oRFe-B| 8RF30-BB| | 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM Adle grade
e R B3l | 3083 | 2982 | 3284 | 4929 | B2o4 | ez 272 low relaxation.
4147 (52 PRECAST | wen 1827 342 | 4282 | e4m2 | 7241 | o4l | oere || 1. T/32 wire per ASTM ASID.
. . 1449 | 2182 | 2114 | 2000 | 44871 | 5315 | o204 &. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S.
4'-6' (54") PRECAST 1357
1122 3412 4282 | 6472 | 1241 | 24le | @818 GENE QAL NOTES
832 1622 1550 2058 2566 Elad 3585
5'-8' (68PRECAST | 88 i | Jies | 4014 | e4m2 | oole | 5814 | ee3s | | - Frovide full mortar head and bed joints.
o | Boo | kae | 224 | 2400 | 2276 | 2352 2. Shore filled lintels as required.
510" IOV PRECAST | B85 o T J0m | 281 | 6272 | oble | 5aso | ean 2.lnstallation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or
. . 207 | leT1 | 2933 | 2576 | 3223 | 3812 | 4522 structural drawings.
6'-8' (BD")PRECAST | ez o0l | o1 | 2983 | 4100 | o130 | el | eto1 || 4-Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends
el BT | 2282 | 1958 | 2451 | 2944 | 3439 to accommodate vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.
T-6" (VIPRECAST | 668 ™ "1™ [ 2320 | 3008 | 549z | 6o24 | 5B2 5.?\1 H‘m‘e_;‘a E?etdoT exceec}u’%ﬁb@ yer[ti’c;\ aerlfﬁsatuion, et'xcept
. . 20 | 834 | s | 1om | 1342 | les | 1286 intels 17'-4" and longer with a nomina ight o meet or
2'-8" (lle') PRECAST n 535 926 | 1491 | 2112 | 2el8 | 3885 | 2875 b;XGSSd é-/w‘i@- deled reb be | d e b ;
Pottom fie a ed rebar to be located at the bottom o
the lintel cavity.
1.7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel
for mechanical anchorage.
. _ 8.Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel
8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS In lieu of concrete masonry units.
9.5afe load ratings based on rational design analysis per
UPLIFT LATERAL) | T AC 318 andl ACT 530
TYPE EFe-IT | 8FI2-IT |SF1e-IT |8F22- 1T |8F24-IT | 8F28-1T | 8F32-IT.
LENGTH #78-27|6F12-2T |6Fl6 2T [oro0-2TjpF24-2T [oF2e-27|F32-21 BUB | BFB SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES
1 (34 2121 | 2878 | 4101 | 5232 | ebe9 | el | 9055 I All values based on minimum 4' bearing. Exception: Safe
2'-12"(34") PRECAST 2221 | 2021
::; ;;B“ 3;‘" i‘:’j "5‘;’;; 7?37 ?5; loads for unfilled lintels must be reduced by 2% if bearing
82 22e2 3 622 12 N 0 t
3'-5' (42') PRECAST 1257 | 1281 length is less than &6-1/2". Safe loads for all recessed lintels
2165 | 225 | sles | 415 | 5091 | ovel | 1036
40" (48') PRECAST |22 | 1288 2:32 3080 | 4532 :z:‘\ 6245 based on &' nominal bearing.
lee | 175 | 7160 | 3583 | 4432 | 5704 | ol | 22 | %2 || 2. NR. = Not Rated.
45" (54" PRECAST | €62 | Ne1 | 2501 | 3251 | 400 | 4761 | 8525 2. Safe loads are total superimposed allouwable load on the
eoo | 1105 | 2435 | 3111 303 | 4e%8 | Baoe | °1 | 7T section specwed.
_ar ' Bas | Ma4 | A [ 04l | 2075 | 4000 | 4648 4. Safe loads based on grade 42 or grade e@ field rebar.
5'-4' (64') PRECAST 505 | 505
1293 | 1421 | 2050 | 26710 | 2293 | 3920 | 4549 5. Additional lateral load capacity can be obtained by the
510" (10" PRECAST |22 | 1351 | 1950 | 50% | 3064 | 3665 | 4247 a1 | 418 designer by providing addional reinforced masonry above
1212 | 15 | 815 | 2441 | 300 | 3583 | 4151 h lintel
. 4t | oo | 133 | 2250 | 2162 | 3220 | 382 the precast lintel.
©'-6" (18" PRECAST — = o eas | 2102 | 2105 | 326 | 3132 | 107 | 287 6. One *1 rebar may be supstituted for two *6 rebars in &'
1-6" (30") PRECAST 952 | o2 | 415 | 24 | 2354 | 2191 | 3240 lintels only.
- 220 | 019 | Mee | 1207 | 2351 | a1e1 | ;245 | % | 957 || 7, The designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the
9'-4' (12') PRECAST [-92h | o2 | %60 | 1269 | 560 | 1852 | 344 | | safe load tables by calculating the maximum resisting
201 | 85 | U2 | 1580 | 190 | 227 | 2634 moment andl shear at d-auway from the face of support.
10'-6'(26") PRECAST | et | 4% | T8 | @21 | 7ol | %6 | Bl 396 | 493 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use safe load from
1o ol | ip22 | Bes | 1N | 2234 | 2358
o ' 666 | 433 | 6% | 829 | 104 | 309 | BB next lower height.
II'-4" (136") PRECAST =T 522 [ eos | 1nes | B | 1896 | 2188 | 292 | 5%¢ 9. All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot.
. n n
12'-@" (144") PRECAST 2211 400 | 631 | 86 | oo | 16 | BT, | o, 8" PRECAST W/ 2" RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS
63 | 466 | ele | 1209 | BI4 | 122 | 2086
500+ 340 532 o2 241 231 1152
13'-4' (160" PRECAST [, 1o [ oor | oos | met | oot | eon | 32 | 220 UPLIFT LATERAL
45+ | 36 | 4% | e35 | T8 | e2 | Ioeb 8RFo-1T | BRFIO-IT | BRFI-IT | 8RFIB-IT | 8RF22-IT | aRF26-IT | aRF30-1T
o ' TYPE|
W-0'(168") PRECAST 548 378 222 22 1254 Bel 1Ble 26 | 260 LENGTH 8RFO-2T | BRFID-2T | BRFI4-2T | BRFIB-2T | BRF22-2T | BRF26-2T | 8RF30-2T BRUG | BRFE
14'-8" (Ne") 243 | 295 459 B9l 124 251 220 " Y 1244 1573 2413 | 3200 | 4m 4961 | 5825
PRESTRESSED 243 352 582 852 | 1B | 142 maz | NR | 25T 4-4" (529 PRECAST 1244 B1s | 2338 | 310 | 4008 | 4e0 | Bese | - |
4t " 7 4: 55 11 | 5 " Y 192 1501 231 3121 3231 | 415 | BBT1
o4 F’(R“?S'FRESSED Z: 23:; 534’; 13\3 11 ; :m NR | 321 ||| 408" (B4 PRECAST o iee | 2240 | 3096 | 281 | 464z | masz | 2 | 22
m-4' (208") les | 236 36l 404 | 61 | 612 | T4 e \ 224+ 2 1125 | 2423 | 3055 | 3689 | 4325
PRESTRESSED 2] 276 449 642 | 814 21 N R 5'-8' (68" PRECAST 24 1132 1141 2351 | 2978 | 3003 | 420 | 2 | *@
4 v 2 N 114 5 5 | 358l | 4
b Fsé;EQE%REesED :: ?zi; 2:3 54;; ::i :1: 1‘\;:; NR | 204 5'-12' (1@") PRECAST E:; \;:-3 \be; ;?a; 2::-3\ 33A:1 41 463 | 462
2 FRESTReesED [ [ ase e [em [eer e | MR | T || |68 (B0 PRECAST | T e [0n e | aves | 2 | "9
22'-0' (264') 4o | 1o | 208 343 | 4l 493 | 568 " ' ©88 o1 1325 l8lp | 2280 | 2153 | 3221
PRESTRESSED [ 131 | 226 | 322 | 481 | 61 | 111 | 241 |2 | 16" (WIPRECAST ™ o5 | eae | Ben | nez | ams | 2000 | 3m1 | 2 | >
24'-0" (288") 21 | 5 [ 244 | 312 | 382 | 441 | 5B g . 533 | 433 | eze | 23 1413 | Me4 | 1ee5
PRESTRESSED 124 26 290 408 B53g g2 833 NR et -8 (116") PRECAST 533 521 223 1362 128 2088 2450 se el
*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 42 FIELD REBAR *REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR
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INSTALLED ALUMINUM RAFTER
DRIP EDGE LA FRAMING CONNECTOR SCHEDULE
ROE284 - 8TH
EDITION, FBCR 2023
N\ conneer. | SIMPSON UsP MAX. | LAT. LDS.
ing FASTENERS FASTENERS UPLIFT| FI/F2
FASCIA COVER INSTALLED IN PE  |pescripTion| o DOSTENERS . |pEscriPTion| S BASTENERS o |UFt
ACCORDANCE WITH PASCIA MIN. 1x2 4 HETA20 14-lod x 11" ETA20 14-1og 1810 | 65 /260
MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT
APPROVAL SPECIFICATION AND NAILING STRIP 5 DETAL2@ 18-12d x 11" N/A N/A 2482 2002/ 1372
et NG, WD PER R1243 - 8TH EDITION, FBCR 20 H3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-&d RT3 RFT: 4-8d / PLT: 4-8d | 455 | 125/ 6@
-ENG. UD. 2023 6-BolxIVs /PLT A~ By /PLT5- N
DBL. 2X TOP FLATE /TRL)SSE& ATTACH SOFFIT TO FASCIA OR T 5 5 QF;; 82;124&? é = =T ’QFT-Z; d:/de/PLI I ﬂ ag— =
CH 80 O FASCIA OR TO : x 1172" - 8-8d x 1y’ )
NAILING STRIP JmCHANNEL 22 HioA PLT: (Dlod x 11/2" Rtle PLT: 8-80 R | 585525 o L] Bl
. 4- . 4- . 4- . 4- 0 2.
VENTED ALUMINUM SOFEIT PANELS 23 Lus2e HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-12d Jus2e HDR: 4-10d/JST: 4-l0d | 235 N/A wid 9'@:‘5
SHALL BE INSTALLED PER R104.2 NOTEEORTED RFT / TRS: (480 RET / TRS: 9-10d Dios 2
— OF FBC 8TH (2023) 24 H1Z PLT / STD: (2)3eix 1 172" RT20 ' %85 | 400 / N/A Y g
= I I i ATTACH SOFFIT TO NAILING STRIP = (eeb FLT / STD: 13-100 =19 -+
1 i i I o TECTIN 2% H2BA RFT:5-8d / PLT: b-ad RT1 RFT-5-8d/ FLT- 5-8d | 45 | B2 /5o | |Ofy: g1
@ 8 E4.|sTUD TO TIrPICAL MULTI-"" 34 A34 H:4 -8l '/P:4-8dx]"" P34 H:4-8dxlly'/P:4-gaxl",' | 365 | 280 /323 | |0OC Eﬂlhﬁ}
' ' ' 0 R
TOR|PLATE 2D AN VIN SORE|T 35 ABEF H:4-80x12 /P 4-80x1"% MPAF  |H:6-80x1% ' P6-8dxlls' | 440 | 440 / N/A | |O =23 | |3
{@E A = VINTL 2O 31 MTS12 14-10d MTWI2 14-10d 1222 N/A 2
T 28 MTSI6 14-10d MTWie 14-12d 1000 N/A (1 K
WD. TRUSSES ) 39
i PANEL SUPPORT 43 LSTAR 2-12d LSTAR 12-10d 205 N/A vo| B 8
45 stz 14-led BiE 14-15d 1200 N/A HER
47 LeTA24 18-10d LoTA24 12-12d 1295 N/A ool & 3 §§
il MSTA3G 26-10d MSTAZG 26-10d 235 N/A %§ ¥ .09%
12 MSTCo6 64-16d SINKERS N/A N/A 5495 N/A Pl £284a
INSTALLED ALUMINUM a2 Sind STD:6-10d / PLT:4-10d SPT22 STD:4-10d / PLT:4-10d | 535 |560 /262 §i % uw_"'o g:‘l
DRIP EDGE 1AW FRAMING 80 SP2 STD:e-lod / PLT:6-10d|  SPT224  |5TD:6-10d / PLT:6-10d| 605 | 560 / 260 agl zg s g
RS AL 8l SPH46 8 2-10d x 11" P46 48 2-120 x 17" EEE N/A 20| 2ES9%
x| $TUDS o 16" e ' N 2 ABUso 12-l6d PAUGG 12-led 2240 N/A <o %Eg 8 %
- 9 .C: 5, _ L0 N A C
FASCIA COVER INSTALLED IN &2 cbes (2) %" BOLTS PABXS 4-1od 2300 285 g <ubdox
2X|P.T. SOLE PUATE ACCORDANCE WITH FASCIA 2 ABU44 12-led PAU44 12-led 2200 N/A 5 O
MANUFACTURER'S PRODUCT /'EE K‘? orel 33 AC& (MAX) 28-l6d PBS66 24-l6d 1815 2 R LE N ]
o EA TUD TO APPROVAL SPECIFICATION AND LING STRIF 24 AC4 (MAX) 28-16d PBS44 24-16d el | 1o1e 3] |os 2
&l ool E P_ATE\ ;’@E; R104.3 - 2TH EDITION, FBCR 5B HTS20 20-12d HTW22 20-12d 1450 N/A 9 50 %:,9
SILL: %' BOLT eILL: %' BOLT A e D_'U_'
=6 FP8A  STuD:(3) o'x5l,' BOLTE,  "P8A  BTUD.3) 'xBl, BOLTe 2 N/A o I DE 78]
| = = = A =R o o =R o v =
i 7 7 ATTACH SOFEIT T0 FASCIA OR TO 29 A35 H:4-8cxlls /P-4 -B0l'y MPAI H:6-8oxI, /P-6-8dxl,'| 440 | 440 / N/A | 3
V"6 ANCHOR SOLT W7 2+ 1 § ¥ i apel L 38-12 HTT4 %' BOLT/ 18-160x27, N/A N/A 3640 N/A o £0
WASHER- @ 32' OC. MAX |! ! ! J-CHANNEL— L TY B[ C AL SIN _ S1-100-102 HTTS %' BOLT/ 26-10d N/A N/A 4275 N/A ol [o3
MINIMUM T EMBED: —ts 5 mlts ~-UNSUPPORTED—~! = - GLE 23 VGTR/AL  [22-SDS%"X3'/(2) %" BLT N/A N/A 3390 N/A g 9 oc
VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT PANELS I 22
D E T /\ ’ J: SHALL BE INSTALLED PER R1042 sPANLMTED S AN VINT L SOFFIT 104 | HDUB-8D%25 [1/8' BLT20-8D8 4'x22|  N/A A soro|wa |3 8RO
/4\ (BRG. W/ UPLIFT) OF FBC 8TH (2023) :gfﬁECT{ON AN S T 2 HCP2 2-12d x 17" HRCP2 20-12d x 14 520 (260 /NA gl |l B
\_II Ji2'=r-0' (ixi) 1'=1-0" (22x34) - = EL PPOR 61 AHUS46 H:l4-16d/d:6-16d THD 46 H.&-lad/J:2-10d 1550 N/A ol gl O
BB L FL ASHING W [ZE ude H:-8-10d/J:4-10d SUH45 H:8-l6d/J:4-16d T N/A ¥ 5] LW W
x5xT" L- & W/ _ 20- o- <
2 OVERL AR AT EA PRRCE T gl HUS26 20-16d THD26 H:20-16d/):10-10d | 1550 N/A i I % —J
184 HHUS28-2 G:28-16d / T:8-16d EHUH28-2 2-led 2000 N/A ] So 5 8
. HD:l&-3/16"%1%," TAPCON . HD:l&-3/le"xIv;' TAPCON g Yy
214 HUC212-3TF e o o HDO212-3 S o )25 N/A é s8] O W@
25 HGUS212-2 |HDR:46-16d/JST:10-16d| EHUH2IO-2 |HDR:4@-led/JST:I6-10d| 2120 | N/A 3 BY 5 %
BLOCK: 1©-4'X1l," TC BLOCK: 1©-Y'XIv,' TC < [os
. _ . z1e RuS4iz JOIST - 12-l6d nus4iz JOIST : 12-16d e IR |1 I T % @D
T 7 o WALL COVERING (SIDING 70478 s 1@-la X! 3 2
o2 o o~ : BLOCK: 1@-14'xIl" TC BLOCK: I@-%4'xI%,' TC 3
- - ol CLADDING, STUCCO. ETC) 217 HUS212-2 T+ oo Hus212-2 oot e 2630 N/A o B H@
T .
WALL SHEATHING AT . 1% - & e
212 MeHA4z [ A]ZZ:?\ ;OS ;ACE NEM35x12U j”g 2 ”Jsifg 345 wva sl 18S] O
= ROCFING UNDERLAYMENT : 18- 5-12 n So
220 N/A N/A NFM 3X12 | BLK: 1'% J /J8T:14-10d | 1620 N/A ] 35
STEP FLASHING 5X5X12" L-FLASHING FDR: (2) %% x &' HDR : MIN. 1%'e "' BOLT S L
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING FLF‘AEjNZEDCEETZEL:o S 226 MBHA415/12 N NFMAsU | e e BOLTS | 2169 N/A 8 52
WATER RESISTIVE BARRIER T . Vo a =)
HDR : (2)%'% x 8 HDR :MIN, V2 "oxJ-BOLTS 2
2032 OF THE FBC 2023 - 8TH ED. 93
R3032 OF THE FBC 20 ED 23 MBHA35% /10 JoIsT . 18-10d NFMBEXIBU | 5iat . (5) bh'e BOLTS | 2452 N/A |fSe
eeLr-apHERED FLAsHNG | N\ STEP WALL FLASHING HDR - (2) %% x & HDR -MIN. 13 xJ-BOLTS |y |22
232 MBHAS50/16 DT 1ot NEMBEXIEU | et L T el Te | 2450 N/A z B =
ROOF COVERING (8EE PLAN) | \U/ NTs. : 18- : 2 v |<{|8%
240 HI5 R 4-100xIV; /P 4-10cxI7; | N/A N/A 1300 | 480 /N/A |E| 712 e w
KICK-OUT DIVERTER EXTERIOR WALL- SEE FLAN 24i LGT2 30-16d-sinker LUGT2 32-10d 2000|105 / 442 | @ 25l © =
SN X TERIOR SUEATHING 301 MGT ()34 'BLTS/GIR: 22-10d N/A N/A 3265 N/A 25l © <
HoUoE LA 302 HGT-2 or 3 |LTL24'BLTS/GIR: 8-10d| USC&3  |LTL:%4'BLTS/GIR: &-16d| 6485 N/A e @ O
) EZTE;OE o 6EE PLAN 303 HGT-4  |LTL24'BLTS/GIR: 6-10d]  N/A N/A RN VA LT %
DRIP EDGE 4 - 40 SUR/L4I4 | FACE:8-l6d/sT:8-16d N/A N/A 1102 N/A N ] ¥ =
i METAL COUNTER FLASHING T CONNECTORS TO BE SPECIFIED AND PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURERS ol |2
—~—FASCIA BOARD METAL FLASHING sl
ROOF COVERING- SEE PLAN ey
ROOF UNDERL ATMENT 1N 53
=< ROOF SHEATHING ol A8 s]oare 24-05-20m
\\\\\;‘\\\"\' u ® {%
= 9 Q ¢ | SCALE AS NOTED
g (N [y
EIRN R o ® 8 DRAUN RDC
PRE-ENG. WD. TRUSSES OR CONV. w @ S luos A
FRAMING- SEE TRUSS LAYOUT E T
¥ Y SHEET
=3
vt -
A KICK-0OUT FLASHING AVHEAD WALL FLASHING eSlsl 4
[5) O
U/ NTs. \J/ NTe. 2| | @ |or_co seeers




MECHANICAL/GENERAL NOTES
PER ©TH ED. 2217 FLA BLD. CODE-RESIDENTIAL
1) COMPLETE DUCT DESIGN W/ SIZES ¢ R-VALUE
COMPLYING W/ THE FLORIDA ENERGY EFFICIENCY CODE
FOR BUILDING CONSTRUCTION 6101 ABC

2)APPLIANCES SHALL BE ACESSIBLE FOR INSPECTION,
SERVICE, REPAIR AND REFPLACEMENT WITHOUT
REMOVING PERMANENT CONSTRUCTION.

A) CHAPTER 13 OF THE FBC-R 2017 ©TH SECTION
MI225]

3.) AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM SHALL BE COMPLETELY
BALANCED. ALL ROOMS ISOLATED FROM THE RETURN
AIR SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH MEANS TO COMPLY WITH
SECTION Mie@2 OF THE FBCR CODE 2211 6TH EDITION.

4.) IAWNEC 2014- 21212-ALL 15A OR 20A, 20v BRANCH
CIRCUITS SUPFPLYING OUTLETS OR DEVICES IN THE
FOLLOWING LOCATIONS REQUIRE AFCI PROTECTION-
KITCHEN, FAMILY RMS, DINING RMS, LIVING RMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, BEDROOMS, DENS, CLOSETS,
SUNROOMS, RECREATION RMS, HALLWAYS OR SIMILAR
AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY A LISTED AFCI
DEVICE OF THE COMBINATION TYPE.

5. AW NEC 2214- 40612, ALL 15A AND 20A, 125V
RECEPTACLES SHALL BE LISTED AS TAMPER RESISTANT.
©.) ALL OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS AND LAUNDRY ROOM
SHALL BE GFCI

T) SMOKE ALARMS SHALL BE IN ALL SLEEPING AREAS,
SHALL BE INTERCONNECTED, SHALL BE WITHIN I' TO 3' OF
PEAK ¢ SHALL BE 3' FROM THE SUPPLY OR RETURN AIR-
STREAM ¢ EQUIPPED W/ A BATTERY BACKUP. ALARMS
MAY NOT BE CONNECTED WHERE ALARMS ARE WIRELESS
¢ ALL ALARMS SOUND UPON ACTIVATION 1AW FBCR R314.3
¢ R314.4. MODEL* TO BE USED ON THIS JOB TO BE:
BRK: SMOKE-9120B, C/O- SC9120B
KIDDE: SMOKE-21007581, C/O 21006377-N

&) ALL WATER HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO
BE ELEVATED SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S
MINIMUM 18" ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS WATER
HEATER IS LISTED AS FLAMMABLE YAPOR IGNITION
RESISTANT. [AW FBCR 2217,

6TH ED. P28211

) ALL EQUIPMENT ¢ APPLIANCES, INCLUDING WATER
HEATERS HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE TO BE ELEVATED
SUCH THAT THE SOURCE OF IGNITION 1S MINIMUM 1&g
ABOVYE GARAGE FLOOR UNLESS IT IS LISTED AS
FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. AW FECR 2217,
6TH ED.

200AMP WP t4/0 ALUM, SER.
BREAKER 200A-MAIN BREAKER 2
FN\ INSIDE PANEL
I2 * 8 RMX TO RNG.
H ' 4:" 1©/3 TO DRYER
#12/2 TO W/H
N SECONDARY A/C & A/H TBD.
FEED BY / :" 14 FOR LIGHT
UTILITY CO. AND PWR
INTERIOR
j\ PANEL
s INTERSTSTEM BONDING
TERMINATION
BOND #4 BARE COOPER WIRE TO
FOUNDATION STEEL AS PER 2014 NEC.
250.52(AX3)
ELECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM
NOTE: NTS.

ELECTRICAL MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS SHALL
COMPLY W/ APPLICABLE PROVISIONS OF THE NATIONAL
ELEC. CODE 25052(AX1) TO (&), LOCAL CODES, AND
THE LOCAL POWER COMPANTY.

25052(AX3) Concrete-Encased Electrode.
Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 20 ft. long.

Concrete-encased electrodes can be horizontal or
vertical and must be at least 22 ft. long.

There are two types of concrete-encased electrodes: (1)
steel reinforcing bars or rods uhich are not less than %
inch in diameter and at least 2@ ft. long, encased in 2
Inches of concretet (2) 20 ft. of bare copper conductor
not smaller than No. 4 AlG encased in 2 inches of
concrete.

The steel reinforcing rods must be in a location that is in
direct contact with the earth. The reinforcing rods can be
connected uith tie wires, and a single length of rod can
be used as the concrete-encased electrode. The
reinforcing rods camnot be coated uith non-conductive
material.

Section 25050 requires a concrete-encased electrode
to be connected to the grounding electrode system if it
is present. Several states have modlified this requirement
to say a concrete-encased electrode must be used as a
grounding electrode only if it is available. In those
Jurisdictions, if the footings or foundations have been
poured before the electrical contractor arrives at the
site, and a reinforcing rod is not available for use as a
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1©.)THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE EXHAUST DUCT LENGTH SHALL grounding electrode, then a grounding connection to the
BE DETERMINED BY ONE OF THE METHODS SPECIFIED IN reinforcing rod is not required.
SECTIONS M1502.4.5.1 THROUGH M1502.4.5.3

1) ALL ELECTRICAL WORK TO BE DONE FER NEC 2014

© be assigned to ang third party without first obtaining the express written permission fro

ELECTRICAL PLAN
OPTIONS

—_— -—

B ——— SCALE AS NOTED

LIGHT FIXT, RECESSED ELECTRICAL PANEL

LIGHT FIXT, REC. ADJUST.

CEILING FAN, PREWIRE

LIGHT FIXT, PULL CHAIN

CEILING FAN, INSTALL

LIGHT FIXT FLUORESCENT

ELECT. JUNCTION BOX

LIGHT FIXT, EXT. FLOODS

THERMOSTAT

LIGHT FIXT, EMERG. EXIT

DISCONNECT SWITCH

LIGHT FIXT, EXIT/BACKUP

([EIslFledmlelefo]e]o[o]o[s

(18 (Blelzlo| [ [ofele|2(m]al e |a[a |

ELEC. POWER METER

ELECTRICAL PLAN

1/e'=1"-@" (11X171)

1/4"=1'-@" (22X34)

DRAUN

RDC

N/A

12.) ADDITIONAL ELECTRODE MAY BE REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH NEC 25053(AX2) ==
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$, | THREE wAY swiTcH OUTLET, PHONE we L K @ O
S OUuTLET 112115 INTERCOM N 7 g %
OUT. llp-115, SPLIT WIRED CHIMES — o E— m METER ) o E
OUT. 112-115, W/ USB SMOKE DETECTOR o Z 2]
OUT. I12-115, CLG. MOUNT. CARBON MONOXIDE - Z 2
OUT. 12-115, FLR. MOUNT. PUSH BUTTON Q '{5
SPCL. PURPOSE 220-240 EXHAUST FAN - A\gY""UYTTTTTTTTS T -0 Ol
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